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Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane
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COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL.STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASfS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance -
modified accrual basis as of November 30, 2022, and the related statements of revenues and
expenses - modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2022. We have
performed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Sérvices
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these general purpose financial

" statements,

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not désigned for those who are not informed about such matters. '

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.
Roguan & Aidockates

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

December 28, 2022



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

NOV 30, 2022 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER}
January 8.30 4.91 {3.39 ' 717 {1.13
February 16.70 9.53 {7.47 13.69 (3.01
March 25.00 15.81 (9.18 27.45 2.45
April 33.30 20,15 (13.15 33.44 0.14
May 41,70 29.78 {11.82 39.70 {2.00
Juhe - 50.00 37.12 {12.88 50.73 0.73
July - - 58.30 42.33 (15.97 57.84 _(0.46
August 56.60 47.33 (19,27 B4.87 - (1.73
Septémber : 75.00 58.13 (16,87 7783 . 283
October ' 83.30 63.03 (20.27) 84.28 ©0.99 /
\4 November 91.60 68.28 {23.32 91.73 0.13
December 100.00 i ]
($2,928,121) 1% $126,778 {$2,933,089 $38,214] - - $4,988
2021 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE - OVER
o GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL - {UNDER})
January ' 8:30 6.62 (1.88 6,70 (1:680
February 18.70 12.83 (3.87 13.03 (3.67
March C 25.00 18.72 (6.28 : 19.23 - (BT
April . 33.30 27.53 (577 27.65 ~ (b.65
May 41.70 34.21 (7.49 34.20 (7.50
dung - 50.00 - 471 (2.89 51.82 - 1.82
July §8.30 53.64 {4.66 58.48 0.18
August - "~ 66.60 60.54 {6.06 66.68 -0.08
September 75,00 89.13 {5.87} - 75.18 0,18
cfober 83.30 75,77 {7.53 81.45 . {1.85 /
vINovember - , 91.60 82.07 {9.53 8843 - - @AT ¥ -
/| December 100.00 88.09 (11.91) - S 9483 - 54T A
~ ($1,708,663) 1% | $125,776 ($1,497,664) - - $388,214 - ($208,999 C
2020 - : PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER | AMBULANCE- | OVER 7|
N GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER} ~_ACTUAL | (UNDER)
January 8,30 6.87 (1.43) - 6.65 {1.65
February 18.70 13.02 (3.68 13.00 {3.70
March . 25.00 19.58 (5.44 19.61 ~ 7 (5.39
April 33.30 28.03 (.27} 30,63} {2.67
May - 41.70 34.49 (7.21 36.87| - (483
June " 50.00 43 97 (6.09 46.38] - (3.61
July 58,30 52,50 (5.80 54.9C (3.40
August - - 66.60 58.85 (7.95 1110 o (5.49
| September _ 75.00 64,78 (10.24 - 67.34 : (7.66
Qctober 83.30 75.87 (7.43 7574 - - (7.58 /
/No\)ember 91.60 82.82 (8.78 82.68 (8.92
/|December 100.00 88.60 (11.40 §9.00 -~ {11.00%
($1,863,987 1% $125,776 ($1,433,624 $38,214 {$420,343
2018 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE | OVER | © -
Lo GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER} ACTUAL (UNDER)
January _ 8.30 10.20 1.90] TAT o (0.88) -
February 18.70 16.89 0.19. 14.14] (2.58
March . 25.00 23.84 {1.16 2165 . . (335
April 33.30 30.38 {2.92 30,05 . {325
May . 41.70 39.84 (1,86 30.68 . (2.02
June - 50.00 49,57 {0.43 49.72 (0.28
July 58.30 58.79 0.49 59.30 1.00
August 66.60 65.57 (1.03 66.10 (0.50
eptamber ' 75.00 72.54 (2.48 73.24 (1.76
/ QOctober 83.30 81.74 {1.56) 82.58 (0.72
November 91.60 88.64 (2.96 89.84 {1.76
/| Decembar 100.00] . 95.07 {4.93 96.47 (3.53
($754,716 1% $125,778 ($619,920 $33,214 ($134,796
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

- L o NOV 30 2022 " "PAGE 3
GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED : E I T
ACTUALY-T-D 2022 - COMPARED TO 2022 BUDGET 2022 2022 - - OVER (UNDER) - %OF., -
o mEET R T T ACTUAL Y-T-D ‘BUDGET. - { -~ BUDGE - BUDGET _
REVENUES - I
Tax collections™ - - -~~~ - $7.268,128] - —$13,970,464] -

Bullding and other permits 282832, -~ - - A75000F -
Ambulance fees, net 931,345 - 725,000( - -
Interest: : 335,279 - 21,000 -
Miscellaneous revenu 5,374 2000 .
Rental ihcome - - 0 R
‘COVID-19 Stimulus - H Q.- :
GEMT ravemue 589,529 120 000 491 27%
“TOTAL REVENUES $9.412,487 $15 013 484 T U3 B00,077Y 62 69%
EXPENDITURES 7 - - G BT
‘Bank service charges - $1,259 $1,200' 1) A 104 92/n
Building malntenance - - 33,930 ENEE "'(3;7’-,220 me T AT B0
Degreciated assets - capital assets 874,601 1,078,040 (204 439) - " -§1.05%
Doctors fees & medical exams 28,007 36,000 - ~77.60%
Dues ahd subscriptions 18,644 ‘32,432 o B7.49%
Election expenses - 0 ) S0 -
Equipment malntenance. &expensed 124,841 -~ 202710 AT.B3%
Equipment.maintenance: &e}cpensed =IT - 80,037 R RTE00 | --'-ao;sz%
Egulpment: purehases nd 83,014 ©22,500,0000 - 3 32%
Gasolingand ol -~~~ o 88,280 o 08,5000 -
Insuranca = emplcyee medlcai & dental 1,764,213 2,209;600| "
Insurance - general - 713,781] - 828,500 -
Misceilansous BXpeNses Ty T 4,069 Co2,260)|
Office supplies and expenses 16,357 T 43,200
Payrolltaxes -0 -+ 531,409 < 800,000
Professicnal fees&servlces L 142,368 184400 0 e o .
Professional fees & -services < GEMT 207,378 " BB000 152 376 T BT7.06%
Rental Management Fee/frepairs -~ - - C R E R
Salaries 7,039,872 7,781,000 {741,028 90.48%
Salaries - OT 0 0 0
Supplles - EMS - cleaning 17,854 28,000 (10,148 63.76%
Training and educatlon 45,944 162,300 {116,356 28.31%
Uniforms 124,147 143,550 {19,403 86.48%
Utilities 74,671 108,000 (34,329 68.51%
Veahicle maintenance & repalrs 110,767 180,600 {49,833 . B8.97%
Work Comp Claims 214 5,000 (4,788 4.28%4
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,082,756 $16,398,932 (54,306,176 73.74%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($2,680,269 (31,385,468 ($1,294,801 193.46%
CGeneral/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer ($750,000 ($750,000 $0 “100.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $2,375,032 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$3,430,269 $240,484 (31,294,801

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS.123
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT -

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

: NOV 30 2022

R S : PAGE4
GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED - ol -
ACTUAL Y-T-D 2022~ COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2021 Y-T-D 2022 2021 -~ : 2022 2021 $ - 2022 - 2021 %
B e T e TR T LT N ! ACTUAL Y-T-D | ACTUALY-T-D [ - OVER{UNBGER) ~OVER {UNDER)
Tax collections I $7,268,128 - $8,394,174 | ($1 126 046 -
Building and otherpermtts T 282,832 L 224,889 - - -
Ambulance fees net e T e 031,345 7,0
Intsrest 335,279 79,069~ -
M|sceHaneous revenue 5,374 © 58,923 e
Rental income . Ty ‘0 T 0
CovID-19 Stlmulus 0 T
GEMT revenue - 589,529 554 328'
- TOTAL REVENUES 39,412,487 $10 091 053 o {8678,
EXPENDITURES - = R s B A
Bank service charges ™~ - - $1,259 $1.406 o $153 ] / T 13.82%
Bullding maintenancs - 33,930 21,503 - 12,4271V / " 57.70%
LDepreciated assats - - Gapital assets R 874,801 1,805] 872,906 / 54392,27%
Doctors feés & medical sxams - 28,007 27,2111 - e T T 2.93%
Dues and subscripfions - - 18,644 13 gog| - ~33.19%
Elsction expenses = - ] 0 - 33 “-100:00%
Egulprment malntenance&expensed _ 121,841 T - eefosl ~26.78%
Eguipment:maintenance;& expensed - 1T 60,037~ - 7 07088 A43-04%,
Equipmgntpurchaseﬁ nd-replacem 83,014{ -+ 554 06%
(Gasoliné and oll - o 88,2801 - - - 83.24%
Insurance = employee medlcal & dental 1,754,213 1089,
Insurance - general™ ] 713,781 44:651%
Miscellaneous expenses;t. .. 4,069 49,80%
Office sUpgliss ‘and: expenses 16,357 20:88%
Payroll taxgs ™ = o - - - 531,409 6V “5.58%
Professlonal ees&s___.,ﬁlces SR 142,369 , Com A B0
Professional fees & services - GEMT - 207,376 | 190,748 - AT g A%
1 ‘Rental Management Fesfrapalrs 0 ERREE T A T
Salaries 6,523,085 6,367,345 156,740 / / 2.45%
Salaries - OT 516,887 273,248 243,630| 89.18%
Supplies - cleanmg&laundry 17,854 17,146 708 4,13%
Tralning and education 45,944 36,765 9,179 / 24,97%
Uniforms 124,147 111,300 12,847 v/ 11.54%
Utllities , 74,671 53,846 20,825 v / 38.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 110,767 69,249 41,618 / . 58.95%
Work Comp Claims 214 493 (2?9 /.. - -BB,58Y
_ _ , : ' /
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,002,7566 $10,400,819 $1 691 937 v 18.27%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ‘ - ‘ T 1 i . N
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($2,680,269 ($300,766 - ($2,3‘70.503 765,26%
GenerallAmbulance/Pension Overhead Transfer (§750,000 ($750,000 R . TTp.o0%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 50 )
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES : — e
{EXPENDITURES OVER R“EVENUES) ($3,430,26% ($1,059,765 _ ($2,3700503) T T 22385%

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS.123
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

BUDGET - ALLJ

FUNDS

NOV 30, 2082 “PAGES
GENERAL + - DEBT---- BAPITAL S SR
- GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH -PENSION - - BERVICE- - - PROQJECTS -~ STOTAL-
REVENUES . . : R | e s e e
Tax collactions $10,758,635 $3,211,82¢8]  $13,870,464 $533,133 51,070,608 -$2,083,100[ - - 0 $17,867,305
Building and other permits 175,000 175,000 : R B 175,000
Ambulanes fees; net- 725,000 725,000 - 725,000
Interast e 16,000 5,000 21,000 2,000 1,000 - -4,000] - 38,000
Miscallaneous ravenue . © 2,000 0 2,000 1] I 2,000
Rantal income & [1] Q 0 0
COVID-19 Siimulus 0 0 . 0
GEMT ravanue 120,000 120,000 - 420,000
TOTAL REVENUES - - $10,961,625 $4,061,829 $15,013,464 $535,133 $1,071,608 $2,087300]- -~ - 810,0801° $18,717,305
EXFENDITURES .
Bank service charges - $200 $1,000 $1,200 -~ " §1,200
Building malntenanca 49,805 21,346 71,160 71,150
Depreclaled assets - capltal assats 1,079,040 2 1,079,040 0 1,079,040
Daoclars fees & medlcs! exams 25,200 10,800 36,000 38,000
Dues and subscriptlons 23418 9,017 32,432 32,432
Election expanses ™ - -.io- oo 9 0 0 D
Eglilpmant maintenanee & expensed 165,362 127,348 282,710 292,740
Equlpment miintdiiance & gXrefied 147,800 147,600 - 147,800
Egulpmant purnhases and. raplacamen ---2,500,000 0 2,800,000 =~ 11,975,047
Gasoiine and-oil-- - ~ 75,860 32,550 108,500 : ~-108,500
Insurance - emplgye_a. - 1,548,720 -862,880 2,200,600 - -+ 2,208,600
Insurafice:= gengial .. 438,660 187,950 626,500 - 626,600
Miscailanacts expersss ‘7375 4,875 12,250 12,360
Offica suppllss-and expanzes 30,240 12,860 43200 B S AE200
Payroll taxes 420,000 180,000 500,000 600,000
Professicnal fees & sarvices 112,770 81,330] - 194,100 . 2,700 195,800
Professional foes & services - GEMT - £5,000 55,000 55,000
Rantal Management Faefrapairs [ 0 0 b
Salarles 5,619,600 2,261,400 7,781,000 7,781,000
Salaries - OT ] 0 0 0 . 0
Suppliss - ceaning & laundry 19,600 8,400 28,000 28,000
Tralning and education 99,655 62,745 162,300 162,300
Unlforms 101,985 41,568 143,580 143 550
Utllities 76,300 32,700 109,000 104,450 213,450
Vehicla malntanancs & repeirs 134,800 26,000 160,600 180,600
Work Cormp Clalms 3,500 1,500 6,000 5,000
Dispaich - COE-811 420,240 420,240
Penslon Centribution 1,821,608 1,821,608
Dabt Service paymenis - principal + Intarest 1,509,978 1,608,975
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,677,657 $3,821,365 $18,398 932 $524_E§E §1,821,608 51,512,675 $9,475,047 $29,732 962
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES .
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($1,625,832 $240,484 [$1,385,468 $10,443 ($750,000 $674,425 (59,465,047 (511,015,847
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfar ($750,000 {$750,000! $760,000 30 0 30|
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $2,375,932 $0 §2,376,932 $0 §0 0 59,465,047 §11.840,97%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) %0 $24D,64 $240,454 510,443 50 $574,425 %0 325,332
5
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS 123

ACTUAL - ALLFUNDS NOV 30, 2022 . PAGES
GENERAL + - DEBT- - - -~ GAPITAL -
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION -BERVICE - - | TPROJECTS . - TOTAL
REVENUES o ; ” —r -
Tax collacfions - $5,597,403 §1670,725] 57,265,128 $277,070 $556,910 - $1,132,880 " §0.234.793
Building and other parmlts 282,832 282,832 R - 282,832
Ambuigrcs faes, net 931,345 931,346 R 631,345
nterest 242,138 63,144 335,279 9,382 7,546 -10,745 40,6884 403,630
i Miscellansous ravenus " 1.725 3,648 £374 0 e e 5,442,390 8,447,764
Rental income 0 1] - - i}
COVID-12 Slimulus 0 [¢] [ ]
GEMT revenue 0 589,829 589,629 588,529
. TOTAL REVENUES $8,124,008 $3,288,389 $9,412,487 5286,457 $584,459 - $1,143,425 $5,483,074 “$16,889,902
EXPEMDITURES
Bartk sarvice charges $184 $1,076 $1,259 51,258
Buliding maintenance - - 23,751 10,179 33,830 -33,830
Depreciated assels - capital asssls 874,601 0 874,601 0 874,601
Docters fees & medical exams 19,605 8,402 28,007 28,007
Dues and subscrlplmris 12,839 5,805 18,644 18,644
Electlon-expenges 0 -0 0 ) 0
Equiprment malntenance & expensed 17,680 104,261 121,841 T 121,841
Equiprneht maintenance & expensad - 60,037 60,037 - 60,037
Equipmeanl purchasas and raplﬂcemenl 71,112 11,902 83,014 < 6,416,837
-Gasoline and-of - e e 61,798 26,484 88,280 88,280
tnsuranee - en_]plcyaa medi cal & dental o 1,232,028 522,187 1,754,213 - -~ 1,154,218
Insurance - genaral - - - 500,470 213,311 713,781 REENT
Miscellaneous exgensas s e e 2,809 1,260 4,069 -4,069
Ofiice supples and expanses. .. .. —..0 " 11,450 4,907 16,357 16,357
Payroll taxes 375857 158,652 531,409 . 531,400
Profassional fees & services 74,496 67,873 142,363 56,555 198,925
Professiongl fees & servicas - GEMT 207 278 207,378 207,378
Rental Management Fee/rapalrs 0 0 [1] )
Salaries 4,975,132 2,064,840 7,030,972 7,030,073
Salaries - OT 0 0 [
Supnlies - dleaning & Iaundry 8,063 9,801 17,854 17,854
Training and eduzation 30,285 15,688 45,944 45,844
Uniforms 86,803 37,244 124,147 124,147
Utilities §2,270 22,401 74,671 89,381 184 052
Vehicla malnterance & repairs 95,958 14,809 110,767 110,787
Work Comp Claims 150 54 214 . 214
Dispatch - CCE-911 ) 439,080 439,080
Pansion Cenlribulion $1,783,403 1,783,403
Debt Service payments - princlpal + Interesl 1,587,783 1,597,753
TOTAL EXFENDITURES $8,587,364 $3,505,302 12,082,756 §528,461 $1,783,403 $1,607,753 $65,390,37§ $22,392,752
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} {$2,483,265 {§217,0051 (42,680,269 (5242 004 (51,218,844 (8454328 (3907305 (86,502,850
General/Ambulance/Pension Qverhead Transfer (750,000 30 {$750,000 $0 §750,000 $0 50
USE OF DISTRIGT RESERVES $0 $0 50 30 §0 $0 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($3,213,268 ($217.003]  ($3,430,255 ($242,004 13468,044 50 {$907,305 {$5,048 527
6
1242872022



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY,

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS, 123

12/28/2022

BUDPGET TO AETUAL - ALL FUNDS - - .
OVER {UNCER) BUDGET NOV 30, 2022 PAGE 7
GENERAL + -DEBT. - -CAPITAL - -
GENERAL [ AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVIGE . PROJEGTS TOTAL
REVENUES : . -
Tax collections (85,167,232 ($1,5471,104 (38,702,336 ($256,058 - {513,698 $0| - (§8,422 817
Bullding and othar permils - . 107,832 0 107,832 0 0 0 107,832
Ambulance fees, nel 0 208,345 206,345 0 ol - 3 206,345
Interast 226,138 68,141 314,279 7362 6,549 30,584 365.630
Miscellanaous revenug {275 3,548 3,374 0 .0 - 5,442,353 5,445,764
Rental income 0 0 [ [+ 0 . 0 . [1]
COVID-19 Stimulus 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
-GEMT revenue 0 489,529 459,529 0 ] 0 469,529
TOTAL REVENUES ($4,827,557 (5773,440) (35,600,877 {3248,676 ($507,149 30 - $5473074] - (81,827,403
EXPENDITURES
Bank sarvice charges (416 875 $59 $0 $0 ) 359
-Building maJntenanca ~ {26,054, (11,1686 (37,220 0 0 0 137,720
Deprecialed assets - capilal asseta (204,439 o {204,438 [i] -0 ol (204,439
Doclors fees & medical exams . - (8,595 {2,398 {7,993 0 ] e {7,903
Dues and sub5oﬂplrons S (10,5676 (3,212 {13,788 [i] -0 0f {13,788
Elaction expenses - L 1] Q [ i D 0] . D
Equlpmant mamtenanca & expensed {147,782 {23,087 (170,869 Q 0~ L - (170,859
Equipment mainienancs & expensed - IT (67,763 1] (87,763 0 0 [i) {87,753
Equipment purchases and replacement (2,428,888 11,902 (2,416,986 Q 0 (3,141,224 (5,668,210
Gascline and oil (14,184 (8,066 {20,220 0 0 0 {20,320
Ingurance - employee - medical & dental (314,694, (140,893, (486,387 0 0 0 {465,387
Insurance - general 81,920 26,361 87,281 1 0 0 87,281
Miscallaneous expenses (4,566 {3,816 (8181 0 0 "0 {8,181
Office supplies and expenses {18,790 {8,053 (28,843 0 0 0 {26,843
Payroll taxes (44,143 (24,448 {68,597 0 1] ] (68,591
-| Professional fees & services - (38,274 (13,467 {61,751 [i] 1 - 55,556 2125
Professional foes & services - GEMT ¢ 152,378 162,376 0 0 . 0 152 376
Rental Management Feefrepalrs 0 [1] 0 [i] 0 ] 0
Salariss (644,468 {196,560 {741,028 1] 0 [ (741,028
Salarlas - OT 0 0 i) 1] 0 [ )
Supplies - clearing & laundry {11,547 1401 (10,146 0 0 [4 (10,146
Tralning and sducation {69,270, (47,086 {116,358 0 0 a (116,356
Unlforms {15,082 (4,321 (19,403 0 0 [i} (18,403
Utilltles (24,030, (10,200 {34,329 {15,068 1] 0 {49,398
“ehicls maintenance & repairs (38,642 (11,191 {49,833 [4) [ 0 (49,833
Work Gomp Clalms (2,350 {1,438 (4,786 0 5] 0 {4,786}
Dlspatch - CCE-911 0 0 0 18,840 4] 0 18,840
Pension Conribution o 0 0 [} (38,206 0 {38,205
Debl Service payments - principal + Interest 87,776 87,778
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (53,900,203 ($315,973) (94,306,176 $3,771 ($38,205 $87.778 153,084,688 (57,340,200
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES -
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVEMUES) ($837,334 {5457 467 {$1,294,501 ($252 447 (5468,844 ($87.778 38,557,742 $5.612,797
7




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHL

BUDGET TO AGTUAL - ALL FUNDRS - ;
j PERGENT CF BUDGET USED NOV 30, 2022 PAGE 8
GENERAL + - DEBT - CAPITAL .
GENERAL _| AMBULANCE [ AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVICE -PRCJECTS TOTAL
REVENUES - ”
Tax collecticns 52.03% 62.02% 62,02% 51.97% 62,02% B2.50%|
Buliding &nd other permits 161.62% 181.62% : 161.62%
Arnbulance feas, net 128,46% 128.46% T B 120.46%
Interest 1613.36% 1862.82% 1698.57% 469.10% 405,84% 1082.21%
Miscellaneous revenue B8.26%] - 258.70% : Z72308,200,
Rental Indome -
GOVID-185 SHmulus
GEMT ravenue 491.21% 491.27% 481,57,
TOTAL REVENUES 55.92% 00.96% 62.689% 63.63% 52.67% | - 54830.74% 90.24%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 92.00% 104.92% 104.52%,
Buliding malntenance j 47.68% 471.69% 47.69% 47 85%
Deproclated assets - capjtal assels .
Doctors faes & medical exams 77.80% 77.80% 77.80% e 77 80%
Dues dnd subscriptions - 54.83% §4,30% 57 49% "57.40%
Electlon axpenses e -
Equipment malnlenance & axpansed 10.63% 81.87% 41.53% - A7.63%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - 1T 40.62% 40.62% 40.60%,
Equipmant purchases and raplacemant 65.85% 53.50%
Gasollne and ol 81,36% 81.36% 81,36% - 81.35%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 79.66% 78.78% 79.36% 79.50%
Insurance - general 114.12% 113.,49% 113.93% 113.93%,
Miscellaneous expenses 38.00% 25.85% 33.28% 33,275,
Office supplies and expenses 37.86% 37,86% 37.86% 37.85%
Pavrall taxes 89.49% 8G.42% 8B.57% 98.57%
Professlonal fees & services 66.06% 83.45% 73.35% 101,08%,
Prafessional feas & services - GEMT . 377.05% 377.08% 377.05%
Rantal Manageimant Fes/repalrs
Salarles . 90.14% 91.21% 90.48% $0.48%
Salaries - GT . ]
Supplles - cleaning & laundry 41.09% 116.68% 63,76% 83.76%
‘fraining and educalion 30.42% 24.96% 28.31% 28.31%
t Unlforms 85.21% 89.80% 96.48% 86.48%
UlilHles G8.51% 68.50% 688.61% 85.67% 76.86%,
Vehicle maintsnance & repairs 71,729% 55,96% 68.97% B88.97%
Werk Comp Clalms 4.29% 4.27% 4.268% 4.98%
Dispateh - CCE-811 104.48% 104,48%
Pension Contribullon - 97.80% 57.90%
Debt Service payments - principal + Interost ) yd i d _A105.81% " _106,81%
£ £ 4 pd - i [
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 68.28%1 / 91.73%] o/ T3.74%| v 100.72%| &~ 97.90% [l 105.62% | b 67.44% . 76.31%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER KEVENUES)

FENTONNOV2022ZFINANCIALS.123
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

T GENERAL FUND

NGV 30, 2022
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET.
REVENUES ; R T
Tax collections $5,697,403 $10,758,635 " {$5,161,232) /" 5508
-Building-and other permlts 282,832 175,000 107,832 TS 4B,
Interest- 242,128 18,000 226,138
Miscellaneous revenus 1,725 2,000 - {275
-‘Rental incoma 0 0 )
COVID Stlmulus revenue 0 K
S TOTAL REVENUES $6,124,008 $10,057,635 R
EXPENDITURES _ —
-Bank.gervice charges $184 “$200 NGO EE ORG0%
Buliding maintenance 23,751 49,805 (26,084y ~ - 4769%
Depraclated assets - capital assefs 874,801 1,079,040 (204,439 T B.OB%
[ Doctors fees & medical exams 19,605 25,200 {5,595 C T BO%
Dues and subseriptions 12,839 23,415 {10,578} T E483%
Election expensas 0 QT e
Equipment maintenance & expensed 17,580 165,362 147.782) ~T0B3%
‘Equipment malntenance & expensed - IT 60,037 147,800 (87,763) 40,62%
‘Equipment purchases and replacement 71,112 2,600,000 ~ {2,428,888Y " T RAY
-Gasoline and ¢il 61,796 75,950 B4 e AR
-Insurance - employee - madical & dental 1,232,026 1,548,720 _(314894Y © F -TEE5%
[nsurance - general 500,470 438,550 61,920 144,12
Miscellansous expenses 2,809 7,375 (4586 T 38,
‘Offjce supplies and’ expenses 11,480 30,240 18700 ST ER
Payroli taxas : 376,857 420,000 (44,143 ~
Professicnal fees & services 74,4856 112,770 " {38,274
Rental Management Feelrepalrs 0 0
Salarles 4,975,132 5,519,800 (544,468Y- -~ -~ 00.
Salarles - OT 0 0 5 0 TR TR A
Suppiies - cleaning ) laundry 8,063 19,600 (11,547) 41.09%
Tralning and education 30,285 99,555 (69,270 30.42%
Uniforms 86,203 101,985 (15,082 85.21%
Utilities 52,270 78,300 {24,030 688.51%
Vehicle maintsnance & repairs 95,958 134,600 (38,642 71.20%
Work Comp Clalms 150 3,500 (3,350 4.29%
"TOTAL EXPENDITURES $8,587 384 $12,577,567 ($3,990,203 68.28%/
REVENUES QOVER EXPENDITURES :
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) ($2,463,268 ($1,625,932 (837,334 151.50%
GeneralmmbulancefPensidn Overhead Transfer ($750,000 ($750,000 $0
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS ($750,000 {$750,000 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $2,375,832
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($3,213,266 30 {$837,334 30
FENTONNOVZOZZFINANCIALS. 123 12/28/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

ANMBULANCE FUND NOV 30, 2022 ~PAGE 10
- OVER{UNDER). - -~~
ACTUAL Y-T-D - -BUDGET - CBUDGET. B
Tax Gollections $1,670,725 - $3211,829 —.($51,541;104)
Ambularica fees, net 931,345 - 725,000 206,3451V"
Interest ' 83,141 - 5,000 S8BT S
Miscellaneous revenue 3,640 ] 0 © 3,648
CGVID-19 Stimulus . LT e :
GEMT revenue 580,520 120 C00 O A68,52% [ ¢ AR AT
"TOTAL REVENUES $3,288,389 $4 061,820 C{§7T3440y- - -80.96%/
EXPENDITURES - - i A /]
Bank service charges $1,075 $1,000 $75 :./ 107 5%
Bullding maintenance 10,179 21,345 {11,168} © - 47, 69%
Deapraclated azsets - capital assets - .0 I :
Doctors fees & medical exams 8,402 10,800 (2,398 77.80%
Dues and subscriptions 5,805 9,017 (3,212y '64138%
Election expenses 0 D e i
Equipment maintenance & expensed 104,261 127,348 {23,087y e '81 87%
Equipment purchases and replacement 11,802 -0 11,902 -
-Gascling and oil ) 26,484 32,550 (8,068 - -31 36%
“Ingyrance < employes - medical &denta 522187 T 662,880 (1‘40‘693 -
“Insurance <geheral -~ 213,314 - 187,950 s
Miscellaneous; EXDaNges 1,260 T #BYE|
QOffice supplies and’ expenses 4,907 12,960 -
Payroll {axes - : 155,562 © 180,000
F’rofesslonalfees&semces ] 67,873 81,330] - e :
Profgssional fees & services - GEMT 207,375 55,000 52,3761 7 377.065% b
Rental- Mahagement Feefrepairs -0 ) S
Salaries_ . 2,064,840 2,261,400 (196,580 91,31%
Sdlarles - OT. 0 [
Supglies - EMS - cleaning 8,801 8,400 1,401 v 116.68%
Tralning and education 15,659 82,745 {47,088 24.96%,
Unifarms 37,244 41,565 {4,321 89.60%
Utilities 22,401 32,700 (10,299 ~ 88.50%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 14,808 26,000 (11,191 58,96%
Work Comp Claims 64 1,500 (1,438 4.27%
f
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,605,392 $3,821,365 (315,973 91.73%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES )
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($217,003 $5240,464 (3457,467 0.00%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer a
‘USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES : N
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($217,003 $240,464 (5457 467 L 80

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS. 123
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONNOVZ2022FINANCIALS. 123

12/28/2022

PENSION FUND TNOV30,2022 | PAGE T
' - OVER (UNDER) |~~~ % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D "BUDGET BUDGET - ~ BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $5585,010 $1,070,608 (8513,698 52.02%
Interest 7,549 1,000 ~ B,549 -754.90%
General Fund - additicnal contribution 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $564,450 $1,071,608 (507,148 — 5267%
EXPENDITURES L
Penslonl Fund $1,783,403 $1,821,608 {$38,205 ~B7.80%
“TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1.783,403 $1,821,608 (338,265 $7.60%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (51,218,044 ($750,000 ($468,944
. ]
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND £750,000 $750,000 $0 100.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($468,644 50
11




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS. 123

1212812022

DISPATCH FUND NOV 30,2022~ | "~ PAGET2
: - : OVER(UNDER) | %OF
. ACTUAL Y-T-D " BUDGET " BUDGET- ~  BUDPGET
REVENUES - e
Tax collections $277.,075 $532,133 8256088 T T BTG79,
Intergst 9,382 2,000 7,382 469.10%
TOTAL REVENUES $288,457 $535,133 ($248,676 53.53%
EXPENDITURES
Dispaiching fees $439,080 $420,240 $18,840 104.48%
Telephona 24,030 29,000 {4,070 85.07%
Communication expenses 64,451 75,450 (10,089 85.42%
Depreciated assets 0 0 0
Auditing expense 0 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $528,481 $524,800 $3,7?1 100.72%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($242,004 $10,443 {$252,447
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 50 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($242,004 $10,443 $0 $0
12




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

DEBT SERVICE FUND L

NOV 30,2022 ~ |~

PAGE 13

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS.123

12/28/2022

' OVER (UNDER) |~ % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET ~ "BUDGET "< -| - “BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes $1,132,680 $2,083,100 {950,420 54 37%
Interest 10,745 4,000 - 6,745 268.63%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,143,425 $2,087,100 ($§43.675 54.78%
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service $1,597,753 $1,502,975 $87,778 105.81%
Professional fees 318 2,700 (2,382 11.78%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ﬁ 598,071 $1,512,675 $85,398 105.65%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES _
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($454,6846 $574,425 (31,029,071 -79.15%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 30 30 $C1-
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES
EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net after uses ($454,546 $574,425 30 -79.15%
13




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

"NOV 30,2022

" PAGE 14

- - OVER(UNDER] |~ % OF
. N ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET : - ’ 'BUDGET-. U BUHDGET S
REVENUES . o T
Bond Proceads ™~ . - 55,442,300 $0 - - $5442 390 - -
Intersst S 40,684 10,000 530,684  406.84%
TOTAL REVENUES $5,483,074 310,000 $5,473,074 54830.74%
EXPENDITURES
Depreciated Assets $0 $0 $0
Equipment & Vehicles 300,896 0 390,896
Profassional Fees 56,556 0 56,556
Buildings 5,942 927 9,475,047 (3,532,120 62.72%
Lease Expenses 0
Uniforms/Turnout gear 0
Communications ot
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $6,390,379 $9,475,047 ($3,084 688 67.44%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES '
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) {$907,305 (55,455,047 $8,557,742 9.59%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS 50 $9,465.047 ($9,465,047
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES '
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES} ($907,305 50 $0
: 14
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY |

GENERAL FUND NOV 30,2022 PAGE 15
2022 2021 2022 - 2021 ~ 2022 2021 %
ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y.T.D OVER (UNDER) .. | . OVER (UNDER)-
REVENUES: - a RN o P S LI
Tax collactons $5,597,403 - 56,467 107 ~{$869;704) Y - 13.45%
Bullding and atherpermits 282,832 -224,859 o B,973|V/ T a5 7R,
Tnterest - 242,138 58,334 -183,80417 ., 7 315.00%
Miscellansous revenue. - 1,725 68,923( (57,198Y ¥ - -97.07%
Rental income e 0 -0 R T
COVID Stimulus revenue 0 0 o - 7
TOTAL REVENUES $6,124,008 $6,808,223 ($685;125Y v - -10.06%
EXFPENDITURES : P
Bank service charges $184 $160 $24| -/ - 15.00%
Building malntenance 23,751 15,062 8,698 -/ - E7.79%
Depreciated assets - capltal asssts 874,601 1,805 ) 872 996 VT 54302.27%
Doctors fees & medical exams 19.605 19,048 : 55 o RO0%
Dues and subscriptions 12,839 10,5638 21.84%
Election sxpenses 0 2 © “=100:00%
Equipment:maintenanca & expapsed - 17,580 5173 030, 84%
Equipment majntenance &,_expensed iT- 60,037 09,789 - -~ +30:84%
Equipment purchases 71,112 5202 1267 01%
Gasoline and il ; T L. 61,796 T 33,724 TER324%
Insurance - empfoyee med!cal & dental ' 1,232,026 1,218,821 ~ - © . 25%
Ingurance = genaral o 500,470~ C 851,901 | e L T42.22%
Mlscellanecus expen$es con 2,809 1,078 "~ oo T2 51%
Qffice supphes and expenses Fed 11,450 8,618 D8 RRYE
Payroll taxes - o 375,857 ‘355,013 5 R7Y%
Prcfassional fees & services 74,496 111,320 -33.08%
Rental Management Fee/repalrs 0. , 0
Salaties 4,813,401 4,514,396 2.18%
Salaries - OT 361,731 185,005 _ 04.48%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 8,053 12,002 -32.90%
Training and education 30,285 25872 17.97%
Uniforms 56,003 81,207 7.01%
Utilities 52,270 37,602 38.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 95,858 55,993 71.37%
Woerk Comp Claims 150 345 -58.52%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $8,587,364 $7,149,444 $1,437,920] , / ©20.11%
V -
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($2,463,265 {$340,221 ($2,123,045 624.02%
GenerallAmbulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer ($750,000 {750,000 0 -0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ]
(EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) ($3,213,266 {$1,000,221 ($2,123,045 164.74%

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS. 123
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- EENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

PAGE 16

3 AMBULANCE FUND - -~
2022 v 2021 s | ..2022=2021 %
ACTUAL Y-T-D "ACTUAL Y-T:D . - “OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES o ST
Tax col[ectlons - e o $1,670,726 s 81,827,087 | - A3
Ambulancefees net e 931,845~ -~ - - FFOA0Q] S 19 45%
Interést -+ o N e3 4| - - --pFes —-349.41%
Miscalane US| revenue 3,649 e L] D R
COVID198tImqus ‘ |
GEMT revenue 588,628 Ry 554328 - -
TOTAL REVENUES $3,288,389 S $3281,830[ v - g4,
Bank service charges -~~~ C $1,075 $04G | e
Building maintenance: - . - - i 10,179 -
Depretiaiad asssts - capital assets 0 S 0
Doctors faes & medical exams B,402 : - 8,183 |
Pues and’ subscnptnons” }j Ve 5,805 R X - N
“Election'expenses -~ "7 I 0 - N
Equipmentmaintenanee& eacpenseq } 104,261 | - s pg3z
“Equip enﬁnumhasa& ‘plagament"‘” o ' i 11,9021~ +7,299
‘Gasgoline and-oil - Pt e 26,484 14,4531
Insurance : Emplcyeemmedrqal &,‘dentaf e 522,187 BB 204 T
Insurance -genaral - e B 213311 [ 152043 T
MsceJIaneou EXRANSEs:: 1280 T s
Oftfice sucpli " 4907 e o E7a
Payroll taxes e - 155,582 - - 148,410
Professional fees-&-services -~ -~ - s 67,873 R 1= ]
Professionai fees & servicas - GEMT 207,376 190,715
Rental Managsnient Fee/repairs 0 0
Salaries 1,000,684 1,852,949 56,735 V' / 3.06%
Salaries - OT : 155,156 87,253 67,9031 / 77.82%
Supplies - EMS - clzaning 9,801 5,144 4,657 . 80.53%
Tralning and education 15,659 11,003 4,566 41.16%
Uniforms 37,244 30,093 7,151 23.76%
Utilities 22 401 16,154 8,247 38.67%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 14,809 13,256 1,553 11.72%
Work Comp Claims .- o : ‘ 64 148 (84 /. +56,76%
4 v
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,505,302 $3,244,076 $261,318] " 8.06%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES . -
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ' ($217,003 537,754 {$264,757 -674.78%
GenerallAmbulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ] ]
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($217,003 $37, 754 {$254,757 - -574.78%,

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS.123 12/28/2022



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

NOV 30, 2022

FENTONNOV2022FINANCIALS. 123

T PAGETT
CASH RESEBVES AS OF NOV 3(, 2022 NOV 30, 2021 20?2 - 2021 $ ) © 2022 - 2021 %
NOV 30,2022 o ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D OVER (UNDER) | OVER (UNDER)
ENEBAL FUND; . o
Simmons Bank - General account $12,099,735,64 $12,231,412.03 (3131,676.39 -1.08%
Simmons Bank - Flexlkle Spending Account 7,828.77 7,603.85 2812 _0.35%
Simmons Bank - Health Reimbursement Account . 6,042.76 1,424.28 - 5518.48 ¢ - 387.48%
Investment account varlous 3,137,067.84 £33,588.,19 2, 203 479.62 236.02%
Peity Cash : 185.00 185.00 ) 0. OO . 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUN_D CASH BALANCES $15,251,450.98 $13,174,113.15 $2 077 34? 83 15.77%
ANMBULANCE FUND: : :
Simmons Bank - 3181 $5,683,569.56 $4,558,213.11 $1 135,356:45 24.91%
Meramec Valley Bank - Mcrey Market 7,711.38 7,707 97 341 0.04%,
Investment account 549,907.66 540,007.65 0.00 0.00%
TOTAL_AMBULAN_QE FUND CASH BALANCES $6,251,278.60 © $5,115,918.741 - $f 135 359 86 T 22,10%
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES $21,502,732.68 $18,200,031°89 $3 212 70?‘ 69 e {7 B7%
LESS: Remaining 2022 Budgef expanses, fet (54,308,176 (31,596,066 /($2,309,21o.oo 7 115.64%
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $17,196,564) $16,293,066| V. $903,497.69] V 5,55%
i / _ )
# of Months - Estimated Reserve 12.58 v A1.82 v 0.66| vV 5.55%
' _ /7 i e
Estimated Reserve - % 104.86% | ./ 98.35%| 5851%| ./
Cash Balances, before reserves - committed funds $17,196,564 $16,203,066
Less: Reserve - Assigned for Future Operations {4,000,000 (4,000,000
Less: Reserve - Assigned - Emergency Preparednass {3,000,000 (3,000,000
Less: Reserve - Assigned - Unfunded Pension Obligations (3,000,000 (3,000,000
Less: Reserve - Assigned - Equipment & Vahicle Replacement (2,000,000 (2,000,000
TOTAL Cash Balance, after reserves $5,196,564 $4,203,066
Monthly Ekpenses 1,386,578 1,368,578 -
Months Cash bn Hand, after reserves 380 [/ 34| /7
- . N - - - v s
12/28/2022
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Bank Rating Report
for
Fenton FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

Alliance
Commerce Simmons  Credit Academy  Meramec
BauerFinancial.com  Bank Bank Union Bank Valley Bank
Period Ending: )
6/30/2022 Ahkk EI33T] ELLET Thkk i RAKR
3/31 /2022 KEkk REERR KRERE kkikhi FRRR
3,{31 /2021 kEEER Khkhh ELTTT Whkk# ARKK
12/31 /2020 KRR RARNE ETTIT] EITIcd WRER
6/30/2020 kEkkER ET1I1] dkkkkd khkk & kiR
3/31 /2020 *hkrEk L1 ELTIT] Hkkkk *ERR
12/31 '{201 9 FkEkdk LI EIXIT] LTI RAK
9/ 30/201 9 Sk LI ELITTd 1313 WERE
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
1273172017 ik Hine Not Avail. FRREE i
6/30/2017 HEAEE n/a Not Avail. bk bkl
373172017 Fhkh n/a o Rk e
12/31/2016 B n/a Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail,
973072016 ok n/a Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail,
6/30/2016 pakA n/a Net Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail,
3/31/2016] Not Avail. n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avall.
12/31/2015] Not Avail. n/a Net Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
DepositAccounts.com
Perlod Ending:
6/30/2022
Institution Health B+ A+ B+ B+ A
Texas Ratio A A+ At A A+
3/31/2022
fnstitution Health A At A A A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A+ At A+
373172021
Institution Health A A+ B+ A A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A A+
6/30/2020
Institution Health A A+ B+ A A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A At
Ratlngs Key:
BonkRate. com R Superior BauerFinanciat, com s Superior
Sound b Excellent
- Performing as 102 Good
Adequate
* Lowest Rated “ Froblematic

Troubled

11/30/2022




Dataas of (2 2022

Laam why bank neaith mattees

RS e L
TexasRathrend v g« 3 Deposnﬁrowth %i; __Cap:tahzatmn Lo

' The Texas Raim i an mdn:alor of Imw much camtal a bank has avaaiable compared o the ioza Ol l_eans L
% cons&dered at nsk Aﬁ» ordune 30 2022 Cemmerce Baﬂk had .:AG 21 milhon in nof- curreni loa s.and awned

‘ real es!aie with 82 38 bllimn in equzty and loan losn aliowances.on hand to cover it. Thls gwes Commerce Bank

a Te,a.as Raho of 0. 03% whu:h s e\ce!ient Any banlf w:m a Texas Ralso near or greater than 100%- is 3
; consldered al nsk - ;

Qe o !Ew v ity Lonis _
EOIE Cortéfieate £ 2005 Assels (22032 881258
G e e e w2208 SE g
Year Established - S8R . _ it e e S
P e S cleams . o o QQ.EG.E_Z.-'-"ﬁ%SSEB“-. :
Emplnyens A4BG - B T NN ¢ 272 51 ,;;_.;,uy.%'r
CPdmary Regulater T FEDC T Deposits Q22022 428,398
st Sl i T : A2y fRams
EquityCapitat u?. mz” s.;z m
Retur on Assats - YD 126% T ' N
‘ S Loan Loss Allowante 02 2022 ;fé‘?’%ﬂ.ﬂmm
Rotun on Equity - V1B 1698 U
Azl iberest Incomma 43BN Unbacked Nancurvent Loans . ()2?@22. $14.90M
’ L . A JEERE ;

foal Estate Dwned AT $1.3MM
s (A AR BN
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3580
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122002

W 022021 SIIGH

ua 2022 $14.0

‘5‘22,2&8
BIGEM

02 2022
W )2 202

43468 :

GEanse  SA1250A
Wi !;)3 SOFE SRTRANNE

= Sy g
Pl B A R LA

€2 30527 S%.604M
vR iR AT BIODANE

B FAE

ERg

$27.478

-$GO.TMM




g% Health

Dataasof )2 2022

Laan why Dany fwalth matlerg

Health Grade Components

{ﬁf Texas Ratla A B

" The Texas Ratea IS an mdmator of how. much capzzal a bank has avallab!e compared io lhe mlat valup of Eeans B
. consldered at n_' ' _A'- of June 36,2022 Alfance Credit Union had 51 52 mition in nom- euuenl loans and owned.
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2022 Calls
Fire EMS Other TOTAL
80 | - 371 9 460
44 314 7 385
101 - 339 12 452
76 367 7 450
102 389 .7 498
100 | - 414 5 519
90 | - 444 8 547
86 391 11 488
/ 81 398 5 484
V// . 82 392 8 482
73| 389 7 449
. 9351 4208 86 5,229
85.00 382.55 7.82 447,55
DIFFERENCE in Caills
. Fire ~ EMS Other- Total
dr 24 iy 57 R 79
¥ -23 & 23 I B
& 33 M 08 R & 72
5 & 30 ) & 33
47 75 ¥ -2 E
23 13 2 RS
g7 B 77 & -2 I
%g 25 & I A 28
5 B 14 & -4 h 17
/ T 7
B 17 & 75 N 4 88
‘/tﬁa 180 & 379 I & 540
& 16 M 31 & 0 B 47

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

\\

2021 Calls
Flre EMS Other TOTAL -
54 314 ' 1 381
87 291 b 384
68 311 1 380
71 337 9 417
50 314 9 283
77 401 3 481
83 347 10 460
41 390 9 460
76 382 .9 467
60 408 7 475
56 314 1 381
72 391 10| ... 473
827 42204 95| T TR an
£8.92 351.47 7.92 . 420,58
DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Other Total
& 43% & 18% ¥ -18% R 21%
B -26% |B 8% & 7% g 0%
B 49% |8 9% A 1100% & 19%
B 7% & 9% ¥ -22%  ld 8%
& 70% B 24% ¥ -22% B 30%
& 30% A 3% B 67% B 8%
& 8% 2% & 20% & 18%
o 41% 0% B 2% B 6%
B 7% & 4% P -44% & 4%
B 37% % 4% A 14% & 1%
M 30% & 24% ¥ -36% & 23% v
o 22% B 9% & 1% & NM%
B 23% & 9% & -1% f 1%

HAall users\Fire Districts\5-CCEF11\CCE-911 Call Report - 2022 new

13 Fenton
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Fenton FPD - General
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Madified Accrual Basis
November 30, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General Account
Simmons Bank-Flexible Spendin
Simmons Bank-Health Reimburse
Petty Cash

Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current

Due From Ambulance

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

12,099,735.64

7,529.77
6,942,76
185.00
3,137,067.81
5,439,786.00
2,626.40
640.00

20,694,513.38

0.00

0.00

$ 20,694,513.38

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accrued Salaries Payable
FSA Liability
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Bal-Equip and Veh Replace
Fund Balance-Emergency Prepare
FB Assigned - Future Pension O
Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses
FB - Assigned - Future Operat
Fund Balance - Unassigned
Excess Revenue over {under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

122,229.00
(10,804.53)
6,387.03

117,811.50

2,299,3203.00

2,299,303.00

2,417,114.50

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
567,525.89
4,000,000.00
8,923,139.47
(3,213,266.48)

18,277,398.88

$ 20,694,513.38

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sdles
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

[T Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - Generai
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

%

Current Month

46,422,94

43,195.87

250,00
53,645.00

145,513.81

0.00

145,513.81

407,378.72
33,465.20
7,600.25
33,809,84
969.64
5,475.50
7,291.85
16.00
13,225.04
0.00
3,242.18
103,159.18
6,196.72
1,174.84
343.15
5,409.34
0.00
18,425.80
576.47
5,019.79
1,107,30
181.54
5,644.44
0.00

659,712.79

(514,198.98)

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

31.90 S

29.69
0.17

38,24

100.00

0.00

100.00

279.96
23.00
522
23.23
0.67
376
5.01
. 0.01
9.09
0.00
2.23
70.89 .
4,26
0.81
0.24
3.72
0.00
12.66
(.40
3.45
0.76
0.12
3.88
0.00

453.37

(353.37) §

Year to Date

5,597,403.48
242,138.41
1,725.00
282,831.50

6,124,098.39

0.00

6,124,098.39

4,613,401.28
361,730,97
874,601.25
375,857.10
11,449.76
60,037.39
61,795.81
184.40
71,111.86
12,838.50
500,469.77
,232,026.32
74,496.24
23,751 .44
17,579.60
95,958.24
149.61
19,604.91
2,809.26
30,284.51
86,903.07
8,052.93
52,270.65
750,600.00

9,337,364.87

(3,213,266.48)

! See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

91.40
3.95
0.02
4.62

100.00

0.00

100.00

75.33
591
14.28
6.14
0.19
0.98
1.01
0.00
1.16
0.21
8.17
20.12
1.22
0.39
0.29
1.57
0.00
0.32
0.05
0.49
[.42
0.13
0.85
1225

152.47

(52.47)
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Revenues

Tax Collection - Cutrent

Tax Collection Current
Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc liicome

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupanty Fees

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Fitefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salarigs-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaties-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Ovértime-FE
Payroll Overtime-Admin
Paytoll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
Batitigl Fire Equipment
Sentinel”

Rosenbauer

H&R Mactiine Welding
FICA/ Medicare

Mareo

Qffice Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Voceational Enterprises
ADP Scréening Services
Vinyl Images

Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One

Jody Franey

VISA

Joe Bruckner

Jennifer Grimes

Capital One

Sumner One

Fink Badge

Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Technelogies

Current Month

0.00
46,422.94
664.60
0.02
2293
42,508.30
150.00
100.00
55,645.00
0.00

0.00

145,513.81

0.00

145,513.81

331,265.35
8,331.68
44,081.30
5,513.20
4,351.20
13,760.99
75.00
31,620.62
0.00
1,844.58
0.00
7,600.25
0.00

0.00
33,809.84
52.54
16.40
0.00
14.62
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,55
0.00
104.71
0.00
420.00
70.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
258.82
0.00
575.50
0.00

0.00
31.90
0.46
0.00
0.02
29.21
0.10
0.07
38.24
0.00
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

227,65
573
30.29
3.79
2,99
9.46
0.05
21.73
0.00
1.27
0.00
5.22
0.00
0.00
23.23
0.04
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.29
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.18
0.00
0.40
0.00

Year to Date

2,198,950.03
3,398,453.45
3,067.21

1 0.43
112,02
238,058.75
1,300.00
425,00
170,964.00
107,016.50
4,851.00

6,124,098.39

D.OQ

6,124,098.39

3,718,341.00
92,225,20
485,613.36
95,722:12
52,066.16
165,866.94
3,562.50
338,093.35
230,34
23,407.28
360.00
7,600.25
858,041,00
8,600.00
375,857.10
533.64
1,677.75
1,808.68
765.71
429.30
516.10
700.40
401.23
503,48
393.30
1,557.09
315.00
453.25
700.00
70.00

3.69
362.32
258.82
29,853.19
6,330.50
7.611.18

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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35.91
35.49
0.05
0.00
0.00
3.90
0.02
0.01
2.79
1.75
0.08

100.00

0.00

100.00

60.72
1.51
7.93
1.56
0.85
271
0,06
5.52-
0.00
0.38
0.01
012

14.01
0.14
6.14
0.01
0.03
0.03
0.01
0,01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.0}
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.49
0.10
0.12
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Sikich

Commerce Bank-VISA
ESO Solutions

Gerstner Electric

Target Sclutions

Scantron

VISA

Zoom

Conference Technologies
Computer Reimbursements
Sieveking

VISA

Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Club

K&K Supply

Pro Fusion Fab

VISA

MacQueen

Slumberland

Rescue Technology
GSLAFCA

MACFPD

IAFC

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
PFFIA

NFPA o

STL County Special Ops
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
MABOI

TIAAI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Fire Marshall's Assn of MO
Across the Street Productions
Sam's Club

International Foundation
Metro Fire District Alliance
MeNeil & Company
Lakenan

MO Employers Mutual
Standard Insurance

The Cincinnati Ins Co
Insurance Reimbursements
DDelta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

By Cobrs

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
US Treasury (PCORI)
Marsh & McLennan

Delta Vision

Audit Adj - Year End
Rognan & Associates

Current Month
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,9030.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

7,265.20

26.65
16.00
6,369.84
264.95
0.00

2,266.17
0.00
0.00
0.00

4,324.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00

3,242.18
0.00
0.00

6,198.97

110,507.56
0.00

2,951.29
0.00
0.00

(18,578.30%
0,00
1,448.72
630.94
0.00
1,400.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
3.37
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,99
0.02
0.01
438
0.18
0.00
1.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.23
0.00
0.00
426
75.94
0.00
2.03
0.00
0.00
(12.77)
0.00
1.00
0.43
0.00
0.96

Year to Date
1,435.00
240.00
1,586.05
4,900.00
7,974.53
695.00
410,94
2,496.00
1,305.00
(4,800.00)
61,769.16
26.65
184,40
49,090.01
264,95
1,073.95
2,266.17
658.41
2,375.00
2,320.00
6,486.12
2,240.00
4,337.25
665.00
2,450,00
770.00
105.00
931.00
_ 1,690.50
25.00
1,520,50
700,00
350.00
105.00
120.00
25.00
60.00
1,750,00
70,00
801.50
700.00
110,601.10
7,266,00
344,029.39
39,016.13
52,50
(495.35)
75,553.76
1,329,918.25
2,802.91
21,270.66
525.00
3,096.72
(208,111,26)
461.89
5,260.22
1,981.69
(733.52)
15,400.00

See Accountant's Compilation Regort - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.02
0.00
0.03
0.08
0.13
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.02

(0.08)
1.01
0.00
0.00
0.80
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.01
0.04
0.04
0.11
0.04
0.07
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.01
1.81
0.12
5.62
0.64
0.00

(0.01)
1.23

21.72
0.05
035
0.01
0.05
(3.40)
0.01
0.09
0.03
(0.01)

0.25
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending Nevember 30, 2022

Spnector, Wolfe, MclLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
CMA

One Ametica

Hesse Matrone

Hammeond & Shriner

Alan Butsch

David Hoppe

Mike Kressuk

Rich Martin

VISA

Audit Adj - Year End

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Bé&B Distributors
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lawn Systems

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door

STL Automatic Sprinkler
Metle Plumbing

Sam's Club

Daniel's Lawn Care

Tech Electronics

Kindle Heating

Magné Grip

Bi-State Fire

AC Systems

Capital One

Overhead Door Co
Professional Irrigatioh System
Audit Adj - Year End
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Stipply

Commerce Bank-VISA
Banner Fire Equipment
Crest Industries

Batteries Plus

Lowes

Lion

Sam's Club

MO River Auic Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency

Flujid Air Products
Equipment Repair-Reimbursement
Audit Ad; - Year End
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Car Repair, Inc.
Banner Fire Equipment
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA

Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company

Current Month
0.00
0.00

1,102.74
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

1,861.65

179.20
447 82
179.20
179.20
846,91
0.00
218.40
160,30
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 0.00
0.00
0.00
131.60
0.00
205,10
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
73.67
240,17
145,60

- 0.00

28.0G
315.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,366.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00

829.80
1,642.21

0.00
0.00
0.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,28
0.12
0.31
0.12
0.12
0.58
0.00
0.15
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00
0.05
0.17
0.10
0.00
0.02
(.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00

" 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

- 0.00

0.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.57
1.13

Year to Date
9,803.15
1,204.00
8,287.56
7,000.00
4,288.35
6,370.00

12,740.00
3,570.00
1,732.50
5,031.25

179.20
447.82
179.20
179.20
846,91

(2,762.90)
1,326.50
1,763.30
1,983.92
3,358.61

157.50
244,30
2,241.93
403.20
1,201.47
1,555.67
4,983.30
394.80
1,225.00
1,304.16
637.00
2,219.00
73.67
240,17
145.60

(1,707.66)

6,327.70
614.69
8.39
1,068.00
34.39
190.16
121.10
8,204,58
6.54
98.19
369.52
44,39
223.49
35,00
{6.54)
58,203.95
28.68
428.00
422.02
{445.50)
2,424.09
1,614,15
9,271.78
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0.16
0.02
0.14
0.11
0.07
0.10
0.21
0.06
0.03
0.08
0.00
0.01
0.00
.00
0.01

(0.05)

0.02
0.03
0.03
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.04
0,01
0.02
0.03
0.08
0.01
0,02
0.02

0.0l

0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00

(0.03)

0,10
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.95
0.00
0.01
0.01

(0.01)
0.04
0.03
0.15
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Dobb's Tire

E&E Hydraulics

Pfitzinger Graphics

Lowes

Clark Power Services

Jim Butler

MO River Auto Parts

Lec M Ellebracht

Miner's Towing

Sunset Ford

Dave Sinclair

Pubiic Safety Uplifters

VISA

Vehicle Reimbursements

St. Lukes Workplace Health
SSM Health

Commerce Bank-VISA
Athletico LTD

Cleveiand Heartlab
Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

Petty Cash

John Medlock

VISA

Caleb Herrell

Mise, Expense Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End .
Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA

Dave Wynne

Gina Anderson

Across The Street Productions
Lowes :

West County EMS & Fire
Trident Rescue

VISA

Michael Long

ERS International

[PromotelJ

Training Reimbursements
Wentzville FPD

Bryan Kempf

Beishir Lock & Security
Capital One

Audit Adj - Year End

Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety
Commetce Bank-VISA
Uniforms-Payroll

Employee Uniform Reimbursement

Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Current Month
0.00
0.00

645,00
0.00
0.00 -
63.45

609,52
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

253.14
0.00
(.00

12,505.50
0.00
70.00
5,850.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

576.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

280.00

3,866.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

851.13
22.20
0.00
0.00

1,107.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.46

142.46
0.00 -
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.44
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.42
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00-

0.17
0.00
0.00
8.59
0.00
0.05
4,02
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.19
2.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.76
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
582.19
122.01
645.00
31691

18,085,72
1,435,888
1,253.51

765.98
1,035.01
242,44
431.02
167.36
253.14
{1,325.10)
149,61
13,041.00
153.61
560.00
5,850.30
1,553.26
46.22
42.54
12.60
834,79
21.00
742.67
(443.82)
4,961.25
©17,051.24
495,94
447,38
3,150.00
311.09
1,015.00
280.00
4,701.17
95,74
1,778.00
- 1,095.20
(1,196.10)
273.00
247.52
851,13
22.20
(5,297.25)
284,79
49,970.92
322,18
38.15
360,318.53
{31.50)
471.82
667.88
5,270,709
255,97
193,79
202.21
59.28
900.06
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0.01
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.30
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00

(0.02)

0.00
0.21
0.00
0.01
0.10
0.03

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00

0.01
(0.01)

0.08

028

0.01
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.03
0.02

(0.02)

0.00
0.00
.01
0.00

(0.09)

0.00
0.82
0.01
0.00
0.59
0,00
0.01
0.02
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
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VISA
New System

Audit Adj - Year End

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending Nevember 30, 2022

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company

AmerenUE
MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

Spire

Audit Adj - Year End
Overhead Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Current Month
28.62

0.00

- 0.00
1,083.68
0.00
1,943,19
1,766.,94
47794
372.69

0.00

0.00

6539,712.79

(514,198.98)

0.02
0.00
0.00
0.74
0,00
1.34
1.21
0.33
0.26
0.00
0.00

453,37

(353.37) §

Year to Date
28.62
458.32
(845.81)
7,353.47
6,778.41
28,574.78
4,948.95
4,110.30
1,105.26
(600.52)
750,000.00

9,337,364 .87

(3,213,266.48)
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0.00
0.01
(0.01)
0.12
0.11
0.47
0.08
0.07
0.02
(0.01)
12.25

152.47

(52.47)
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 46,422 .94 0,00 § 5,597,403.48 6,467,106.64
Interest Income 43,195.87 2,609.61 242,138.41 58,334.35
Miscellaneous Revenue 250,00 29,850.00 1,725.00 48,108.27
Permit Revenue 55,645.00 5,422.00 282,831.50 224,859,00
Sale of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,815.00
Taotal Revenues 145,513.81 37,881.61 6,124,098.39 6,809,223.26
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 145,513.81 37.881.61 6,124,098.39 6,809,223.26
Expenditures !
Salaries 407,378,772 418,264,638 4,613,401.28 4,514,395.87
Salaries OT 33,465.20 13,196.72 361,730.97 185,994,85
Election Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41
Depreciated Assets 7,600.25 0.00 374,601.25 1,604.75
Payroll Taxes 33,809.84 32,441.19 375,857.10 355,012,770
Office Supplies 965.64 171.97 11,449.76 8,815.93
[T Expenses 5,475.50 3,595.50 60,037.39 99,788.51
Gas & Oil-Fuel 7,291.85 3,745.51 61,795.81 33,723.65
Bank Chgrges 16.00 2,80 184.40 160.40
Equipment Purchases 13,225.04 0.00 - 71,111.86 5,201.55
Dues & Subscriptions 0.00. 0.00 12,838.50 10,537.85
Insurance - Genetal 3,242.18 {20,302.23) 500,469.77 . 351,900.75
Insurance - Employee 103,159.18 100,476.39 1,232,026.32 1,216,820.86
Professional Fees 6,196.72 2,563.31 74,456.24 111,319.62
Building Mainienance 1,174.84 2,508.06 23,751.44 15,051.62
Equipment Mainienance 343.15 0.00 17,57%.60 517251
Vehicle Maintenance 5,409.34 7,438.08 95,958.24 55,993.02
Workers Comp Claims 0.00 0.00 149.61 344.68
Doctors Fees 18,425.80 10,312.40 19,604.91 19,047.84
Mise. Expenses 576.47 0.00 2,809.26 1,977.74
Training & Education 5,019.79 (238.00) 30,284.51 25,672.19
Uniforms 1,107.30 145.95 86,903.07 81,207.01
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint. 181.54 75.63 8,052,93 12,002,29
Utilities 5,644.44 2,259.71 52,270.65 37,695.69
Overhead Transfer 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
Total Expenditures 659,712.79 576,657.67 9,337,364.87 7,899,444,29

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur $7 (514,198.98) $ (3,213,266.48) 3 (1,090,221.03)

(538,776.06) §
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Cutrent

Tax Collection Current
Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
5B-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Payroll Interest )
Miscellaneous Revenile

Misc Income

Grant Mongy

FEMA Reimbursement

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Oceupancy Fees

Tent Permits

Sale of Fixed Asseis

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Directot's Fee
Salaries-Inspectors
Salaries - Training
Payroll Overtime-FF
Payroll Overtime-Admin

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs

St. Louis Cty Board of Electic
Banner Fire Equipment
Sentinel

Rosenbauer

GME Supply

H&R Machine Welding
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Copying Concepts

QOffice Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MQ Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services

Fentcn FPD - General

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 0.00 §$ 000 §% 2,198,950.03 3§ 6,467,106.64
46,422.94 0.00 3,198,453.45 0.00
664.60 0.00 3,067.21 40,566.90
0.02 0.03 0.43 2.03
22,95 1.47 112.02 22,22
42,508.30 2,608.11 238,958.75 16,149.73
0.00 0.00 0,00 1,593.47
0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 705.00
150.00 0.00 1,200.00 661,00
0.00 29,750.00 0.00 25,750.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 16,867.27
100.00 100.00 425,00 125,00
55,645.00 1,377.00 173,964,00 1,377.00
0.00 3,845.00 107,016.50 220,679,00
0.00 200,00 4,851.00 2,703.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500,00
0.00 0.00 0,00 315.00
145,513.81 37,881.61 6,124,098.39 6,809,223 .26
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
145,513.81 37,881.61 6,124,098.39 6,809,223.26
331,265.35 329,950.40 3,718,341.00 3,669,501.63
8,331.68 7,562.24 92,229.20 42,380.56
44,081.30 33,900.50 485,613.36 470,054.67
5,513,20 6,815,38 05,722.12 81,379.50
4,351.20 4,281.76 52,066.16 51,330.16
13,760.,99 12,981.,90 165,866.94 171,407.85
0,00 0.00 0.00 2,030.00
75.00 512.50 3,562.50 3,799.50
0.00 22,260.00 0.00 22,512.00
31,620.62 11,050.83 338,093.35 167,363.70
0.00 0.00 230,34 0.00
1,844.58 2,145.89 23,407.28 18,691.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 241
0.00 0.00 360.00 0.00
7,600,235 G.00 7,600.25 0.00
0,00 0.00 858,041.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,604.75
0.00 0.00 8,600.00 0.00
33,806.84 32,441.19 375,857.10 355,012.70
52.54 0.00 533.64 48423
0.00 0.00 0.00 106,23
16.40 119.68 1,677.75 1,569.45
0.00 0.00 1,808.68 5,276.32
14.62 0.00 763.71 508.21
0.00 0.00 429,30 0.00
0.00 0.00 516.10 180.80
0,00 0.00 700.40 755,59
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Vinyl Images

Rejis Commission
Copy Source

Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Jody Franey

VISA

Grainger

Lowes

MacQueen Emergency
i Keller

Joe Bruckner

Jennifer Grimes
Capital One

Sumner One

Fink Badge

Audit Adj - Year End
Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Commerce Bank-VISA
ESRI

Kno2

ESQ Solutions
Gerstner Electric
Target Solutions
Scantron

VISA

Zoom

Conference Technologies
Computer Reimbursements
Sieveking

Commerce Bank-VISA
VISA

Audit Adj - Year End
Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Comrnerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Club

K&K Supply

Project Lifesaver

Knox

Mirion Technologies
Pro Fusion Fab

VISA

MacQueen
Slumberlang

Rescue Technology
GSLAFCA

MACFPD

IAFC

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
PFFIA

NFPA

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month
This Year

0.00
32.55
0.00
104,71
0.00
0.00
420,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
70.00
.00
0.00
0.00
258,82
0.00
0.00
575.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,900.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7,265.20
0.00
26.65
0.00
16.00
6,369.84
264.95
0.00
2,266.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.4,324.08
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current Month
Last Year

0.00
0.00
0.00
52.29
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
575.50
2,967.50
52.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,745.51
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
401.23
503,48
393.30
1,557.09
0.00
315.00
453.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
700.C0
70.00
3.69
362.32
258.82
0.00
29,853.19
6,330.50
7,611,18
1,435.00
240.00
.00
0.00
1,586.05
4,900.00
7,974.53
695,00
1410.94
2,496.,00
1,305.00
(4,800.00)
61,769.16
0,00
26.65
0.00
184,40
49,090.01
26495
1,073.95
2,266.17
658.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,375.00
2,320.00
6,486.12
2,240.00
4,337.25
665.00
2,450.00
770.00
105.00
931.00
1,690.50
25.00
1,520.50
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Year to Date
Last Year
0.00
156.45
66,50
1,546.54
74,50
0.00
354.85
12.32
1993
26.27
412.44
0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00
(2,734.71)
47,749.13
10,080.50
15,581.26
12,135.00
0.00
1,009.45
309,78
1,539.85
0.00
7,789.94
655.00
312.60
2,496.00
0.00

0.00
34,196,79
98.92
0.00
(572.06)
160.40
903.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
208.23
720.00
2,185.32
0.00
1,184,00
0.00

0.00

0.00
665.00
2,450,00
0.00
105.00
0.00
563.85
25,00
350,00
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Current Month
This Year
ICC 0.00
STL County Speciai Ops 0.00
Fenton Area Chamber of Commeic 0.00
MABOI 0.00
[AAI 0.00
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass. 0.00
Fire Marshall's Assn cf MO 0.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00
National Fire Codes 0.00
Sam's Club 0.00
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00
Internationial Foundation 0.00
CPSA 0.00
Metro Fire District Alliance 0.00
McNeil & Company 0.00
Lakenan ' 0.00
MO Employers Mutual 0.00
Standard Insurance 3,242.18
The Cincinnati Ins Co 0.00
Travelers 0.00
Insurance Reimbursements 0.00
Delta Dental ' 6,198,97
Unitec%_ Healthcare 110,507.56
Eyemed 0.00
Quality Benefits 2,951.29
By Cobra | 0.00
PAS 0.00
Insurance Reimbursements (18,578.30)
US Treasury (PCORD) 0.00
Marsh & McLennan 1,448.72
Delta Vision 630.94
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 0.00
Darla Sansoucie 0.00
Paylogity 1,102.74
Lockton 0.00
Aon Consulting : 0.00
Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson 0.00
Sikich 0.00
Sedey Harper 0.00
Tom Steitz 0.00
CMA 0.00 .
Orie America 0.00
Hesse Matrone .00
Hammond & Shriner 1,861.65
Alan Butsch 179.20
David Hoppe 447,82
Mike Kressuk 179,20
Rich Martin 179.20
VISA 846,91
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00
Blue Chip Exterminating 218.4¢
Buildingstars 160,30
B&B Distributors 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00
BRDA Electric 0.00
Lawn Systems 0.00

Fenton FPD - General

Curreni Month

Last Year
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
$.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00

{(23,417.10)

3,114,87
0.00
0,00
0.00

6,456.30

111,156.64
394,74

2,081.70
0.00
0.00

(20,295.49)
0.00
6382.50
0.00
0.00
1,400.00
577.50
0,00
585.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
119.35
160.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
84.00

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Year to Date
This Year
.00
700.00
350.00
105.00
120.00
25.00
60.00
1,750.00
0.00
70.00
0.00
801.50
(.00
700.00
110,601.10
7,266.00
344,029,39
39,016.13
52.50
0.00
{495.35)
75,553.76
1,329,918.25
2,802.91
21,270.66
525.00
3,096,772
(208,111.26)
461.89
5,260.22
1,981.,69
{733.52)
15,400.00
9,803.15
1,204.00
8,287.56
7,000.00
4,288.35
6,370.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12,740.00
3,570.00
1,732.50
5,031.25
179.20
447.82
179.20
179,20
846.91
(2,762.90)
1,326.50
1,763.30
1,983.92
3,358.61
0.00
157.50
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Year to Date
Last Year
247.00
700.00
330.00
105.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
1,750.00
1,345.50
70.00
70.00
745,50
896.00
0.00
64,064.31
5,355.00
243,696.33
36,971.00
52.50
1,889.77
(128.16)
77,196.89
1,332,959.04
4,202,22
21,080.48
574.00
2,964.11
(228,159.51)
461.31
5,542.32
0.00
0.00
15,400.00
16,920.75 -
651.00
6,881.63
10,500.00
10,342.36
6,370.00
73.50
13,405.99
32,174.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
{1,400.00)
1,183.70
1,763.30
0.00
2,112.57
1,145.20
259.70
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Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door

STL Automatic Sprinkler
Merlo Piumbing

Sam's Club

Lowe's

Deaniel's Lawn Care
Burnes-Citadel Security Co.
Tech Electronics

Sentinel

Aschinger Electric

Kindle Heating

Magne Grip

Bi-State Fire

AC Systems

Capital One

Overhead Door Co
Professional Trrigation System
Audit Adj - Year End
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Commerce Bank-VISA .
Banner Fire Equipment
Crest Industries

Batteries Plus

Lowes

CIT Trucks

Lion

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA '

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LLC
Mid-Valley Radiants

GME Supply

Capital One

Fluid Air Products
Equipment Repair-Reimbursement
Audit Adj - Year End
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Car Repair, Inc,
Banner Fire Equipment
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Fabicl

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company
Dobb's Tire

E&E Hydraulics

American Test Center
Brannans Marine

Plitzinger Graphics

Lowes

Clark Power Services

Jim Butler

MG River Auto Parts

Crest Industries

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month
This Year

0.00
0.00
0.00
131.60
0.00
(.00
205.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
73.67
240.17
145.60
0.00
28.00
31515
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,366.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
829.80
1,642.21
0.00
0.G0
0.00
0.00
645.00
0.00
0.00
63.45
609.52
0.00

Current Month
Last Year

0.00
1,346.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
532.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
265.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04G
0.00
4,665,22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,568.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
244,30
2,241.93
403.20
1,201.47
1,555.67
0.00
4,983.30
0.00
394.80
0.00
0.00
1,225.00
1,304.16
637.00
2,215.00
73.67
240.17
145.60
(1,707.66)
6,327.70
614.69
839
1,068.00
84.39
190,16
121.10
0.00
8,394,538
6.54
98.19
369.52
44,39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
223,49
35.00
(6.54)
58,203.95
28.68
428.00
422,02
(445.50)
-0.00
2.424.09
1,614.15
9,271.78
582.19
122.01
0.00
0.00
645.00
316.91
18,085.72
1,435.88
1,253.51
0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Repott - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Date
Last Year
933,10
2,745.75
592.20
276,08
0.00
85.83
5,071.50
161.00
394,80
133,98
265.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(2,072.70)
2,793.08
115,78
0.00
0.00
82.77
0.00
0.00
3423
0.00
0.00
75.50
690.10
402.16
500.00
42.00
380.72
56,17
0.00
0.00
0.00
55,944.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
23,781.35
1,573.69
2,834.63
197,37
2,835.79
198.00
0.00
2,768.00
290.83
0.00
26.44
0.00
0.00
1,039,353
8.11
44
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Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Cutrent Month Year to Date Year to Date

. This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Leo M Ellebracht 0,00 0.00 765.98 0.00
Miner's Towing 0.00 0.00 1,035.01 899.12
LSI Detailing 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,30
Capital One 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.40
Davis Utility Trailer Sales 0,00 0.00 0.00 203,12
Mobile Techs of MO 0.00 204,86 0.00 204.86
Sunset Ford 0.00 0.00 242,44 0.00
Dave Sinclair ' 0.00 0.00 431.02 0.00
Public Safety Uplifters , 0.00 0.00 167.36 0.00
VISA 253.14 0.00 253,14 0.00
Vehicle Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (1,325.10) (36,688.25)
Audit Adj - Year-end 0.00 0.00 0.00 (423.13)
St. Lukes Workplace Health 0.00 0.00 . 149.61 ) 0.00
Mercy Corp Health 0.00 0.00 0.00 144,68
SSM Health 12,505.50 10,157.00 13,041.00 10,507.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 153.61 0.00
St. Luke's Work Place ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
Athletico LTD 70.00 0,00 560.00 0.00
Cleveland Heartlab 5,850.30 155.40 _ 5,850.30 8,435.84
Comimerce Bank-VISA 0.00 : 0.00 1,553.26 1,399,99
Wal-Mart 0.00 0.00 46.22 10.11
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 42.54 49,40
John Medlock 0.00 0.00 £2.60 0.00
Pfitzinger Graphics : 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00
Schnucks 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.33
VISA 576.47 0.00 834,79 1,259.41
MO State Hwy Patrol 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.66
Frederick Investigation : 0.00 0.00 0.00 385.80
Caleb Herrell : 0.00 - 0.00 21.00 ) 0.00
Misc. Expense Reimbursements _ 0.00 0.00 742.67 (826.34)
Audit Adj - Year End - oo 0.00 (443.82) (587.62)
SSM St. Mary's 0.00 14.00 0.00 14.00
Tri-County Training Consortium 0.00 0.00 496125 : 4,961.25
Jefferson Cty Fire Investigato 0.00 0.00 0.60 510.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0,00 17,051.24 5,244.76
Dave Wynne : 0.00 0.00 495,94 0.00
WEFM Special Tees 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.40
Gina Anderson 0.00 0.00 447,38 765.36
Across The Street Productions 0.00 0.00 3,150.00 - 0.00
Chris McCarthy ’ 0.00 0.00 .00 236.07
K&K Supply 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.18
Lowes 0.00 0.00 3i1.09 0.00
West County EMS & Fire . 0.00 0.00 1,015.00 1,715.00
Trident Rescue 280.00 0.00 280.00 787.50
Keith Menning 0.60 0.00 0.00 53537
VISA ' 3,866.46 0.00 4,701.17 6,235.16
Anna Brown 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.00
Steve Clark 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.50
Special Operations Team of STL 0.00 0.00 0.00 910.00
Doug Evrard , 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.26
Chris Konkel 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,30
Stephanie Stegman .00 0.00 0.00 21183
Michael Long 0.00 0.00 G514 0.00
ERS International . - 0.00 0.00 1,778.00 0,00
IPromotel 0.00 0.00 1,095.20 0,00
Training Reimbursements 0.00 . (252.00) {1,196.10) (2,573.44)
Educational Incentive-Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,368.66
Wentzville FPD 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.0”4 5

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Genetal :
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Current Month Year to Date

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Bryart Kempf 0.00 ¢.00 247.52 0.00
Beishir Lock & Security 851.13 0.00 851.13 0.00
Capital One : 22.20 0.00 22.20 0.00
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (5,297.25) (265.97)
Lecn Uniform Company 0.00 103.95 284,79 783,03
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 1,107.30 42,00 49,970,92 41,228.00
Leo Ellebrecht 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,096.44
Weber Fire & Safety 0.00 0,00 322.18 362,25
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 38.15 3,165.39
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,161.61
Uniforms-Payroll 0,00 0.00 36,318.53 2,126.37
Uniform Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,695.92
Empleyee Uniform Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 (31.50) 588.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.96
Grainger 0.00 0.00 471.82 0.00
Lowes 10.46 75.63 967.88 1,892.24
Sam's Club 142,46 0.00 5,270.79 6,604.03
Commerce Bank-VISA 0.00 0.00 255.97 274.78
Batteries Plus Bulbs 0.00 0.00 193,79 158.51
Cratex Packaging 0.00 0.00 292.21 498.18
Wal-Mart 0.00 .00 59.28 627.00
K&K Supply 0.00 0.00 500.06 1,516.14
VISA 28.62 0.00 28.62 421.15
New System 0.60 10.00 458.32 104.30
MOMOAR 0.00 0.00 0,00 345.56
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (845.81) (474.56)
Missouri-American Water 1,083.68 323,59 7,353.47 4.271.57
Laclede Gas Company 0.00 321.66 6,778.41 4,977.54
AmerenUE 1,943.19 1,115.06 28,574,778 23,727.37
MSD 1,766.94 182.78 4,548.95 2,853.13
Aspen Waste Systems 477,94 31662 4,113:.30 3,275.37
Spire 372.69 0.00 1,105.26 0.00
Audit Adj - Year End 0.00 0.00 (600.52) (1,409,29)
Overhead Transfer 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000,00
Total Expenditures 659,712.79 576,657.67 9,337,364.87 7,899,444.29

Excess Revenues over (under} Expenditu  $

(514,198,98) §

(538,776.06) $

(3,213,266.48) %

{1,090,221.03)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenies

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chjef
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Matshall
Salaries-Inspectors

Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Total - Election Expenses

Banner Fire Equipment
Sentinel

Rosenbauer

H&R Machine Welding
Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source ‘
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises

ADP Screening Services
Vinyl Images

Rejis Commission
Copy Source

Summer Cne

Jody Franey

VISA

Joe Bruckner

Jennifer Grimes
Capital One

Sumner One

Fink Badge

Total - Office Supplies

. For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

$

Current Month

46,422.94
43,195.87

250.00
35,645.00

145,513.81

0.00

145,513.81

331,265.35
8,331.68
44,081.30
5,513.20
4,351.20
13,760.99
75.00
407,378.72

33,465.20
33,465.20

0.00

0.00
7,600,235
0.00
(.00
7,600,25

33,809.84
33,809.84

52.54
16.40
0.00
14.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
32.55
0.00
104,71
0.00
420.00
70.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
258.82
969.64

3190 §

29.69
¢.17

38.24

100.00

0.00

13:0.00

227.65
373
30.29
3.79
2,99
9.46
0.05
279.96

23.00
23.00

0.00

0.00
522
0.00
0.00
522

23,23
23.23

0.04
0.01
0.00
0.1
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.07
0.0¢
(.29
0.035
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.18
0.67

Year to Daie

5,597,403.48
242,138.41
1,725.00
282,831.50

6,124,098.39

0.00

6,124,098.39

3,718,341.00
92,229.20
485,613.36
95,722.12
52,066.16
165,866.94
3,562,50
4,613,401.28

361,730.97
361,730,597

0.00

360.00
7,600.25
858,041.00
8,600.00
874,601.25

375,857.10
375,857.10

533.64
1,677.75
1,808.68

765.71

429.30

316.10

700.40

401.23

503.48

393.30
1,557.09

315.00

453.25

700.00

70.00
3.69
362.32
258.82
11,449.76

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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91.40
3.95
0.03
4.62

100,60

0.00

160.00

60.72
1.51
7.93
1.56
0.85
271
0.06

75.33

591
591

0.00

0.01
0,12
14,01
0.14
14.28

6.14
6.14

0.01
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.0t
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.19
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Sikich

Commerce Bank-VISA
ESO Solutions

Gerstner Eleciric

Target Solutions
Scantron

VISA

Zoom

Conference Technologies
Computer Reimbursements
Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
VISA
Tota! - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Commetce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Ciub

K&K Supply

Pro Fusion Fab

VISA

MacQueen

Slumberland

Rescue Technology

Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA

MACFPD

IAFC

- Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

PFFIA

NFPA

STL County Special Ogs
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
MABOI

IAAI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Fire Marshall's Assn of MO
Across the Street Productions
Sam's Club

International Foundation
Metro Fire District Alliance
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

MeNeil & Cotmpany
Lakenan

MO Employers Mutual
Standard Insurance
The Cincinnati Ins Co

Cugrent Month
0.00
575.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,900,090
0,00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,475.50

7,265.20
26.65
7,201.85

16.00
16.00

0,369.84
264.95
0.00
2,266.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
4,324.08
0.00
.00
13,225.04

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.08
0.00
0.00
3,242.18
(.00

0.00
0.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
3.76

4,95
0.02
3.01

0.01
0.01

4,38
0.18
0.00
1.56
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.97

$.00
0.00
9.09

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0,00
2.23
0.00

Year to Date
29,853,19
6,310.50
7,611,18
1,435.00
240.00
1,586.05
4,900.00
7,974.53
695.00
410.94
2,496,00
1,305.00
(4,800.00)
60,037.39

61,769.16
26.65
61,795.81

184.40
[84.40

49,090.01
264.95
1,073.95
2,206,17
658.41
2,375.00
2,320.00
6,486.12
2,240.00
4,337.25
71,111.86

665.00
2,450.00
710.00
105.00
931.00
1,690.50
25.00
1,520.50
700.00
350.00
105.00
120.00
2500
60.00
1,730.00
70.00
801.50
700.00
12,838.50

110,601.10
7,266.00
344,029.39
39,016.13
52.50
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0.49
0.10
0.12
0.02
0.00
0.03
0.08
0.13
0.01
0.01
0.04
0.02

(0,08)

0.98

1.01
0.00
1.01

0.00
0.00

0.80
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.0t
0.04
0.04
0.11
0.04
0.07
1.16

0.01
0.04
0.01
0.00
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.02
0.0t
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.21

1.81
0.12
5.62
0.64
0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

By Cobra

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
US Treasury (PCORI)
Marsh & McLennan

Delta Vision

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
CMA

One Americs

Hesse Matrone

Hammond & Shriner

Alan Butsch

David Hoppe

Mike Krassuk

Rich Martin

VISA

Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

B&B Distributors
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lawn Systems

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door
STL Automatic Sprinkler
Merlo Plumbing

Sam's Club

Daniel's Lawn Care

Tech Electronics

Kindle Heating

Magne Grip

Bi-State Fire

AC Systems

Capital One

Overhead Door Co
Professional Irrigation System
Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Current Month
0.00
3,242.18

6,198.97
110,507.56
0.00
2,951.29
0.00
0.00
(18,578.30)
0.00
1,448.72
630.94
0.00
103,159.18

1,400.00
0.00
0.00

1,102.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,861.65

179.20
447.82
179.20
179.20
846.91
0.00
6,196.72

218.40
160.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
131.60
0.00
205.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
73.67
240.17
145.60
0.00
1,174.84

28.00
315.15

0,00
2,23

4.26
75.94
0.00
2.03
0.00
0.00

(12.77)

0.00
1.00
0.43
0.00
70,89

0.96
0.00
0.00
0.76
0.00

0.00 -

0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
1.28
0.12
0.31
0.12
0.12
0.58
0.00
4.26

0.15
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

- 0,00

.00
0.09
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.17
0.10
0.00
0.81

0.02
0.22

Year to Date
(495.35)
500,469.77

75,553.76
1,329,918.25
2,802.91
21,270.66
525.00
3,096.72
(208,111.26)
461.89
5,260.22
1,981,69
(733.52)
1,232,026.32

15,400.00
9,803.15
1,204.00
8,287.56
7,000.00
4,288.35
6,370.00

12,740.00
3,570.00
1,732.50
5,031.25

179.20
447.82
179.20
179.20
846.91
(2,762.90)
74,496.24

1,326.50
1,763.30
1,983.92
3,358.61
157.50
244,30
2,241.93
403,20
1,201.47
1,555.67
4,983.30
394.80
1,225.00
1,304.16
637.00
2,219.00
73.67
240,17
145.60
(1,707.66)
23,751.44

6,327.70
614.69
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0.0
8.17

1.23
21.72
0.05
0.35
0.01
0.05
(3.40)
0.01
0.09
0.03
(0.01)
20.12

0.25
0.16
0.02
0.14
0.11
0.07
0.10
0.21
0.06
0.03
0.08
0.00
0.01

L0.00
0.00
0.0

(0.05)
1.22

0.02
0.03
0.03
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.08
0.01
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
(0.03)
0.39

0.10
0.01
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Fenton FPLD} - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Commerce Bank-VISA

Banner Fire Equipment

Crest Industries

Batteries Plus

Lowes

Lion

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency

Fluid Air Products

Equipment Repair-Reimbursement
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Car Repair, Inc.
Banner Fire Equipment
PNC-Visa
CIT Trucks
Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive
Purcell Tire Company
Dobb's Tire
E&E Hydraulics
Pfitzinget Graphics
Lowes
Clark Power Setvices
Jim Buter
MO River Auto Parts
Leo M Ellebracht
Miner's Towing

“Sunset Ford
Dave Sinclair
Public Safety Uplifiers
VISA
Vehicle Reimbursements
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

St. Lukes Workplace Health
Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Tetal - Rental Manqgement Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Commerce Bank-VISA
_Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair
Commerce Bank-VISA

Wal-Mart
Petty Cash

Current Month
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

343.15

1,366.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
829.80
1,642,21
- 0.00
0.00
645.00
0.00
0.00
63.45
609.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
253,14
0.00

5,409.34

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12,505.50
0.00
70.00
5,850.30
18,425.80

G.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.24

0.94
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.57
1.13
0.00
0.00
0.44
0.00
0.00
0.04

042

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.17
0.00
372

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

8.59
0.00
0.05
4.02
12.66

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Year to Date
8.39
1,068.00
84,39
150.16
121.10
8,394.58
6.54
98.19
369.52
44,39
223.49
35.00
{6.54)
17,579.60

58,203.95
28.68
428.00
422.02
(445.50)
2,424.09
1,614.15
9,271.78
582.19
122.01
645.00
316.91
18,085.72
*1,435.88
1,253.51
765.98
1,035.01
242.44
431,02
167.36
253,14
(1,325.10)
95,958.24

0.00

149.61.
149.61

0.00

0.00

13.041.00
153.61
560.00

5,850.30

19,604.91

0.00

1,553.26
46.22
42.54

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.01
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.29

0.95

. 0.00

0.01
0.01

(0.01)
0.04
0.03
0.15
0.01'
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.30
0.02

002

0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00

-0.00

(0.02)
1.57

0.00

0.00
0.60

0.00
0.00
0.21
0.00
(.01
0.1¢
0.32
0.00

0.03
0.00

- 0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Fot the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

John Medlock

VISA

Caleb Herrell

Misc. Expense Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Misc Expenses

Tri~-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA

Dave Wynne

Gina Anderson

Across The Street Productions
Lowes

West County EMS & Fire
Trident Rescue

VISA

Michael Long

ERS International

IPromotelU

Training Reimbursements
Wentzville FPD

Bryan Kempf

Beishir Lock & Security
Capital One

Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety

Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms-Payrol!

Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Baiteries Plus Bulbs
Cratex Packaging
Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

VISA

New System

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Spire

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Utilities

Overhead Transfer
Total - Overhead Transfers

Current Month

0.00
376.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
376.47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
280.00
3,866.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
851.13
22.20
0.00
5,019.79

0.00
1,107.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,107.30

0.00
10.46
142.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
28.62
0.00
0.00
181.54

1,083.68
0.00
1,943.19
1,766.94
477.94
372.69
0.00
5,044.44

0.00
0.00

0.00
0,40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.40

0.00
0.00

- (.00

(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.19
2,66
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.02
0.00
345

0.00
0.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.76

0.00
0.01
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.12

0.74
0.00
1.34
1.21
0.33
0.26
0.00
3.88

0.00
0.00

Year to Date
12.60
834,79
21.00
742.67
(443.82)
2,809.26

4,961.25
17,051.24
495.94
447.38
3,150.00
311.09
1,015.00
280.00
4,701.17
95.74
1,778.00
1,095.20
(1,196.10)
275.00
247.52
851,13
22.20
{5,297.25)
30,284.51

284,79
49,970.92
322,18
38.15
36,318.53
(31.50)

26,903.07

471.82
967.88
5,270.79
255.97
193,79
29221
59.28
900.06
28.62
458.32

(845.81)
8,052.93

7,353.47
6,778.41
28,574.78
4,948.95
4,110.30
1,105.26
(600.52)
52,270.65

750,000.00
750,000.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.0
0.05

0.08
0.28
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.01
0.02
0:00
0.08
0.00
0.03
0.02

(0.02)
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00

(0.09)
0.49

0.00
0.82
0.01
0.00
0.59
0.00
1.42

0.01
0.02
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
(0.01)
0.13

002
0.11
0.47
0.08
0.07
0.02
(0.01)
0.85

12.25
12.25
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Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (514,198,98) {35337) § (3,213,266.48)

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
659,712.79 453,37 9,337,364.87

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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152.47

(52.47)
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Director's Fee
Salaries-Inspectors
Salaries - Training
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Totdl - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Banner Fire Equipment
Sentine!

Rosenbauer

GME Supply

H&R Machine Welding
“Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Copying Concepts
Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Vinyl Images

Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Jody Franey

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

8

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1
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This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Menth Current Month to Date to Date
46,422.94 0,00 % 5,597,403.48 6,407,106.64
43,195,887 2,609.61 242,138.41 58,334.35
250.00 29,850.00 1,725.00 48,108.27
55,643.00 5,422.00 282,831.50 224,859.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,815.00
145,513.81 37,881.61 6,124,098.39 6,806,223.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
145,513.81 37,881.61 6,124,068.39 6,809,223.26
331,265.35 329,950.40 3,718,341.00 3,669,501.63
8,331.68 7,562.24 92,229.20 42,380,356
44,081.30 33,900.50 485,613.36 470,054.67
5,513.20 6,815.38 95,722.12 81,379.50
4,351.20 4,281.76 52,066.16 51,330,16
13,760.99 12,981.90 165,866.94 171,407.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,030.00
75.00 512.50 3,562.50 3,799.50
0.00 22,260.00 0.00 22,512.00
407,378.72 418,264.68 4,613,401.28 4,514,395.87
33,465.20 13,196.72 T 361,730.97 185,994 85
33,465.20 13,196.72 361,730,97 185,994 85
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41
0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41
0.00 0.00 360.00 0.00
7,600,253 0.00 7,600.25 0.00
0.00 0.00 858,041.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,604.75
0.00 0.00 8,600.00 0.00
7,600.25 0.00 874,601.25 1,604,75
33,809.84 32,441.19 375,857.10 355,012.70
33,809.84 32,441.19 375,857.10 355,012.70
52.54 0.60 533.04 484.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 136.23
16.40 119,68 1,677.75 1,569.46
0.00 0.00 1,808.68 5,276.32
14.62 0.00 765.71 508.21
0.00 0.00 429,30 0.00
0.00 0.00 516,10 180.80
0.00 0.00 700.40 755.59
0.00 0.00 401.23 0.00
32.535 .00 503.48 156.45
0.00 0.00 393.30 66.50
104,71 52.29 1,557.09 1,546.54
0.00 ¢.00 0.00 74,50
0.00 0.00 315.00 0 nn
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VISA

Grainger

Lowes

MacQueen Emergency
11 Keller

Joe Bruckner

Jennifer Grimes
Capital One

Sumner One

Fink Badge

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Office Supplies

Image Trend

First Watch

Miken Techrnologies
Sikich

Commerce Bank-VISA
ESRI

Kno2

ESC Solutions

Gerstner Electric

Target Solutions
Scantron

VISA

Zoom

Cenference Technologies
Computer Reimbursements
Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking

Commerce Bank-VISA
VISA

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

Sam's Club

K&K Supply

Project Lifesaver

Knox

Mirion Technologies

Pro Fusion Fab

VISA

MacQueen

Slumberland

Rescue Technology

Total - Equipment Purchases

GSLAFCA
MACFPD
1AFC
Backstoppers

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
420.00 0.00 453,25 354.85
0.00 0.00 0.00 12.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 19,93
0.00 0.00 0.00 26.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 412.44
70.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 3.69 0.00
0.00 0.00 362.32 0.00
258.82 0.00 258,82 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,734.71)
969,64 171.97 11,449.76 8,815,093
0.00 0.00 29,833.19 47,749.13
575.50 575,50 6,330.50 10,080.50
0.00 2,867.50 7,611.18 15,581.26
0.00 52.50 1,435.00 12,135.00
0.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,009.45
(.00 0.00 0.00 399.78
0.00 0.00 1,586.05 1,539.85
4,900.00 0.00 4,900.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,974.53 7,789,94
0.00 0.00 695.00 695.00
0.00 0.00 410.94 312.60
0.00 0.00 2,496.00 2,496.00
0,00 0,00 1,305.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (4,800.00) 0,00
5,475.50 3,595.50 60,037.39 99,788.51
7,265.20 3,745.51 61,769.16 34,196.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 98.02
26,65 0.00 26.65 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 {572.06)
7,291.85 3,745.51 61,795.81 33,723.65
16.00 2.80 184.40 160,40
16.00 2.80 184.40 160.40
6,369.84 0.00 49,090.01 903.00
264,95 0.00 264,95 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,073.95 0.00
2,266.17 0.00 2,266.17 0.00
0.00 0.00 658.41] 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 209,23
0.00 0.00 0.00 720.00
0.00 0.00 .00 2,185.32
0.00 0.00 2,375.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,320.00 1,184.00
.4,324.08 0.00 6,486.12 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,240,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 4,337.25 0.00
13,225.04 0.00 71,111.86 5,201.55
0.00 0.00 665.00 665.00
0.00 0.00 2,450.00 2,450.00
0.00 0.00 770.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 105.00 105 no
54
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Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

PFFIA

NFPA

ICC

STL County Special Ops
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
MABOI

TIAAI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Fire Marshall's Assn of MO
Across the Street Productions
Natichal Fire Codes

Sam's Club

St. Louis Area Fire Administra
International Foundation

CPSA

Metro Fire District Alliance
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

McNeil & Company
Lakenan

MO Employers Mutual
Standard Insurance

The Cincinnati Ins Co
Travelers

Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

By Cobra

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
US Treasury (PCORI)
Marsh & McLennan

Delta Vision

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson
Sikich

Sedey Harper

Tom Steitz

CMA

One America

Hesse Matrone

Hammond & Shriner

Alan Butsch

David Hoppe

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page: 3

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year .
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
0.00 0.00 931.00 0.00
0.00 0,00 1,690.50 563.85
0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
0.00 0.00 1,520,50 350.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
0.00 (.00 700,00 700.00
0.00 0,00 350.00 350.00
0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 120.00 50.00
0.00 0.00 25.00 50.00
0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00
0,00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,345.50
0.00 0.00 70,00 70.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
0.00 0.00 801.50 745,50
0.00 0.00 0.00 896.00
0.00 0.00 704.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12,838.50 10,537.85
0.00 0.00 110,601.10 64,064.31
0.00 0,00 7,266.00 5,355.00
0.00 (23,417.10) 344,029,309 243,696.33
3,242.18 3,114.87 39,016.13 36,971.00
0.00 0.00 52.50 52.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,889.77
0.00 0.00 (495.35) (128.16)
3,242,18 (20,302.23) 500,469.77 351,900.75
6,198.97 6,456.30 75,553.76 77,196.89
110,507.56 111,155.64 1,329,918.25 1,332,959.04
0.00 394,74 2,802.91 4,202.22
2,951 29 2,081.70 21,270.66 21,080.48
0.00 0.00 525.00 574,00
0.00 0.00 3,096.72 2,964.11
(18,57_8.30) (20,295.49) (208,111.26) (228,159.51)
0.00 0.00 461.89 461,31
1,448,772 682.50 5,260.22 5,542.32
630,94 0.00 1,981.69 G.00
0.00 0.00 (733.52) 0.00
103,159.18 100,476.39 1,232,026.32 1,216,820.86
1,400.00 1,400.00 15,400.00 15,400.00
0.00 577.50 9,803.15 16,920.75
0.00 0.00 1,204.00 651.00
1,102.74 585.81 8,287.56 6,881,63
0.00 0.00 7,000.00 10,500.00
0.00 0.00 4,288.35 10,342.36
0.00 0.00 6,370.00 6,370.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 73.50
0.00 (.00 0.00 13,405.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 32,174.39
0.00 0.00 12,740.00 0,00
0.00 0.00 3,570,00 G.00
0.00 0.00 1,732.50 0.00
1,861.65 0.00 5,031.25 0.00
179.20 0.00 179.20 0.00
447,82 0.00 447.82 0 nn

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Mike Kressuk

Rich Martin

VISA

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Professional Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

B&B Distributors

Commerce Bank-VISA
BRDA Electric

Lawn Systenis

Scoit Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door

STL Automatic Sprinkler
Merio Plumbing

Sam's Club

Lowe's

Daniel's Lawn Care
Burnes-Citadel Security Co,
Tech Electronics

Sentinel

Aschinger Electric

Kindle Heating

Magne Grip

Bi-State Fire k
AC Systems

Capital One ’
Overhead Door Co '
Professional Irrigation System
Audit Adj - Year End

Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Commerce Bank-VISA
Banner Fire Equipment

Crest Industries

Batteries Plus

Lowes

CIT Trucks

Lion

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LLC
Mid-Valley Radiants

GME Supply

Capital One

Fluid Air Products

Egquipment Repair-Reimbursement
Audit Adj - Year End

Totai - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Car Repalr, Inc,
Banner Fire Equipment

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Elever Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page: 4

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
179,20 0.00 179.20 0.00
179,20 0.00 179.20 0.00
846.91 0.00 846.91 0.00
0,00 £.00 (2,762,90) {1,400.00)
6,196.72 2,563.31 74,456.24 111,319.62
218.40 119.35 1,326.50 1,183.70
16030 160,30 1,763.30 1,763.30
0.00 0.00 1,983.92 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,358.61 2,112.57
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,145.20
0.00 84,00 157.50 239770
0.00 0.00 244,30 v 933.10
0,00 1,346.80 2,241.93 2,74575
0.00 0.00 403.20 592,20
131.60 0.00 1,201.47 276,08
0.00 0.00 1,555.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 85.83
205.10 532.00 4,983.30 5,071.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 161.00
0.00 0.00 394.80 394.80
0.00 0.00 0.00 133.98
0.00° 265.61 0.00 265.61
X 0.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,304.16 0.00
0.00 0.00 637.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,219.00 0.00
73,67 0.00 73.67 0.00
240,17 0.00 240,17 0.00
145.60 0.00 145.60 0.00
0.00 0.00 (1,707.66) (2,072.70)
1,174,84 2,508.06 23,751.44 15,051.62
28.00 0.00 6,327,770 2,793.08
315.15 0.00 614,69 11578
0.00 0.00 8.39 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,068.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 84.39 82.77
0.00 0.00 190.16 0.00
0.00 0.00 121,10 0.00
0.00 . 0.00 0.00 3423
0.00 0.00 8,394.58 ) 0.00
0.00 0.00 6.54 0.00
0,00 0.00 98,19 75,50
0.00 0.00 369,52 690.10
0.00 0.00 4439 40216
0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 42,00
0.00 0,00 0.00 380.72
¢.00 0.00 0.00 56,17
0.00 0.00 223,49 0.00
0.00 0,00 35.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (6.54) 0.00
343,15 0.00 17,579.60 517251
1,366.22 4,665.22 58,203.95 55,944.86
0.00 0.00 28,68 0,00
0.00 0.00 428.00 G on
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PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Fabick

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive
Purcell Tire Company
Dobb's Tire

E&E Hydraulics
American Test Center
Biannans Marine
Pfitzinger Graphics
Lowes

Clark Power Services
Jim Butler

MO River Auto Parts
Crest Industries

Leo M Ellebracht
Miner's Towing

LSI Detailing

Capital One

Davis Utility Trailer Sales
Mobile Techs of MO
Sunset Ford

Dave Sinclair

Public Safety Uplifters
VISA

Vehicle Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year-end
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

3t. Lukes Workplace Health
Mercy Corp Health

Total - Worker's Comp Claims

Total - Rental Management Fee

Total - Mottgage Payments

SSM Health
Commerce Bank-VISA
St. Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

Petty Cash

John Medlock
Pfitzinger Graphics
Schnucks

VISA

MO State Hwy Patrol
Frederick Investigation

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Eading November 30, 2022

Page: 5

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
0.00 0.00 422,02 0.00
0.00 0.00 (445.50) 23,781,358
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,573.69
0.00 0.00 2,424.09 2,834,63
§29.80 0.00 1,614.15 C 19737
1,642.21 0.00 9,271.78 2,835,79
0.00 0.00 582.19 198.00
0.00 0,00 122,01 0.00
0.00 « 2,568.00 0.00 2,768.00
0.60 0.00 0.00 290.83
645.00 0.00 645,00 0.00
0.00 0.00 316.91 26.44
0.00 0.00 18,085.72 0.00
63.45 0.00 1,435.88 0.00
606.52 0.00 1,253.51 1,039.53
0.00 000 0,00 3.11
0.00 0.00 765.98 0.00
0.00 0.00 . 1,035.01 899,12
0.00 0.00 0.00 104.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 104.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 293.12
0.00 204.86 0.00 204.86
0.00 0.00 242 .44 0.00
0.00 0.00 431.02 0.00
0.00 0.00 167.36 0.00-
253.14 0.00 253.14 0.00
0.00 0.00 (1,325.10) (36,688,25)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (423.13)
5,409.34 7,438.08 95,958.24 55,993.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 149,61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 344,68
0.00 0.00 149.61 344.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00
12,505.30 10,157.00 13,041,00 10,507.00
0.00 0.00 153.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 105,00
70.00 0.00 560.00 0.00
5,850,30 155.40 5,850.30 8,435.84
18,425.80 10,312.40 19,604.91 19,047.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,553.26 1,399.99
0.00 0.00 46,22 10.11
0.00 0.00 42,54 49.40
0.00 0,00 12.60 0.00
0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 240.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 37.33
576.47 0.00 834,79 1,256.4]
0.00 0.00 0.00 8.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 3185.80

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Caleb Hetrell

Misc. Expense Reimbursements
Audit Adf - Year End

Total - Misc Expenses

S8SM St. Mary's :
Tri-County Training Consortium
Jefferson Cty Fire Investigato
Commerce Bank-VISA

" Dave Wynne
WFM Special Tees -
Gina Anderson
Across The Street Productions
Chris McCarthy
K&K Supply
Lowes
West County EMS & Fire
Trident Rescue
Keith Menning
VISA
Anna Brown
Steve Clark .
Special Operations Team of STL
Doug Bvrard
Chris Konkel
Stephanie Stegman
Michael Long
ERS International
IProinoteU
Training Reimibursements
Educational Incentive-Payroll
Wentzville FPD
Bryan Kempf
Beishir Lock & Security
Capital One
Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
Uniforms - Payroll
Uniforms-Payroll

Uniform Reimbursements

Employee Uniform Reimbursement

Total - Uniforns

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Moenths Ending November 30, 2022

Pape: 6

This Year Last Year This Yeat Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
.00 0.00 21.00 0.0¢
0.00 0.00 742,67 {826.34)
0.00 0.00 (443.82) {587.62)
576.47 0.00 2,80926 1,977.74
0.00 14.00 0.00 14.00
0.00 0.00 4,961,25 4,961.25
0.00 0.00 0.00 510.00
0.00 0.00 17,051.24 5,244.76
0.00 0.00 49594 0.00
0.00 0,00 0.00 134.40
0.00 0.00 44738 765.36
0.00 0.00 3,150.00 0.00
0.00 (.00 0.00 236.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 92.18
0,00 .00 311.09 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,015.00 1,715.00
280.00 0.00 280.00 787,50
0.00 0.00 0.00 535.37
3,866.46 0.00 4,701.17 6,235.16
0.00 0.00 _ 0.00 99.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 38.50
0.00 0.00 G.00 910.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 562.26
0.00 0.00 G.00 90.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 211,83
0.00 0.00 95.74 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,778.00 ¢.00
0.00 0.00 1,095.20 0.00
0.00 (252.00) (1,196.10) . (2,573.44)
0.00 0.00 0.00 '5,368.66
0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 247.52 0.00
851.13 0.00 851.13 0.00
22.20 0.00 22.20 (.00
0.00 0.00 (5,297.25) (265.97)
5,019.79 (238.00) 30,284.51 25,672.19
0.00 103.95 284,79 783.03
1,107.30 42,00 . 49,970.92 41,228.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,096.44
0.00 0.00 322.18 362.25
0.00 0.00 38.15 3,165.39
0.00 0.00 0.00 15,181.61
¢.00 0.00 36,318.53 2,126.37
0.00 0.00 0.00 15,695.92
0.00 0.00 (31.50) 588.00
1,107.30 145,95 86,903.07 81,207.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 34.96
0,00 0.00 471.82 0.00
10.48 75.63 967.88 1,892.24
142.46 0.00 5,270,779 - 6,604.03
0.00 0.00 235,97 27478
0.00 0.00 193,79 158.51
0.00 0.00 292.21 498,18
0.00 0.00 59.28 627.00
0.00 0.00 900.06 1,516.14
58

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



VISA

New System
MOMOAR

Audit Adj - Year End

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Tota! - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water

Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Spire

Audit Adj - Year End
Total - Utilities

Overhead Transfer

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 7

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month te Date to Date

28.62 0.00 28,62 421,15

0,00 0.00 458,32 104,30

0.00 0.00 0.00 345,56

0.00 0.00 (845.81) (474.56)
181.54 75.63 8,052.93 12,002.29
1,083.68 323.59 7,353.47 4,271.57
0.00 321.66 6,778.41 4,977.54
1,943.19 1,115.06 28,574.78 23,727.37
1,766.94 182.78 4,948.95 2,853,13
477,94 3l6.62 4,110.30 3,275.37
372.69 0.00 1,105.26 0.00
0.00 0.00 (600.52) {1,409.29)
5,644.44 2,259,71 52,270.65 37,695.69
0,00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00

0.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
659,712.79 576,657.67 9,337,364,87 7,899,444 .29

(514,198.98)

(538,776.06) $

(3,213,266.48)

(1,090,221.03)

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton EPD - Ambulance

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

November 30, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 3181

MVB Money Market
Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Ambulance Billing Receivable
GEMT Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets |

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

5,693,569.56
7,711.38
549,957.66
1,623,751.00
157,003.00
589,529.00
160.00

Page: |

8,621,721.60

0.00

0.00

8,621,721.60

!'LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to General

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax
Deferred GEMT Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

David Hoppe

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

52,384.00
2,626.40
3,455.92

686,331.00
589,529.00

7,504,666.87
(268.73)
(217,002.86)

58,466.32

1,275,860.00

1,334,326.32

7,287,395.28

8,621,721.60

See Accountant's Compilaticn Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge

Interest Income
Grant Iricothe
GEMT Revenue

Total Revenues

C‘_ostfé’f Sales o
Ttﬁtalf?gst Qf Sales
Groiss Profit
Exjenditures
Salaries -

Salaries OT
Payroll Taxes

Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Current Moenth

$ 13,806.98  10.84 §
94,.648.66 7432
18,0436 14.84

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

127,360.00 100.00

0.00 0.00

127,360.00 103.00
! i

173,913.97 136.55

14,342.22 11.26
14,042.73 11.03

Office Supplies 415.57 0.33
Gas & Qil-Fuel 3,125.07 2.45
Bank Charges 190.00 0.15
Equipment Purchases 0.00 0.00
Dites & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00
Insurance - General 1,389.51 1.09
[nsurance - Employee 44,321.54 34.80
Professional Fee 2,387.02 1.87
GEMT Fees 0.00 0.00
Building Maintenance 503.50 0.40
Equipment Maintenance 7,279.47 5.72
Vehicle Maintenance 2,044.62 1.61
Worlcers Comp Claims (.00 0.00
Doctors Fees 7,896.77 6.20
Misc Expenses 247.06 0.19
Training & Education 3,023.80 2,37
Uniforms 474,56 0.37
Ambulance Supplies 6,353.79 4.99
Supplies-Cieaning & Maint. 73.33 0.06
Utilities 2,419.06 1.90

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  §

284,443.59 223,34

(157,083.59) (123.34) $

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Year to Date

1,670,724.51
931,344,935
93,141.74
3,649.25
589,528.84

3,288,389.29

0:00

3,288,389.29

1,909,683.56
155,156.11
155,551.58
4,907.00
.26,483.91
1,073.00
11,902.46
5,804,667
21331137
522,187.17
67,873.12
207,375.57
10,179,20
104,261.44
14,808.75
64.12
8,402.10
1,259.89
15,658.75
37,244.14
6,353.79
3,446.76
22,401.70

3,505,392.15

(217,602.86)

See Accountent's Compilation Report - Medified Accrual Basis

Page: |

50.81
28.32
2.83
0.11
17.93

100.00

0.00
100.00

58.07
4.72
4.73
0.15
0.81
0.03
0.36
0.18°
6.49

15.88
2.06
6.31
0.31
3.17
0.45
0.00
0.26
0.04
0.48
1.13
0.19
0.10
0.68

106.60

(6.60)
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Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds
Montgomery Bank liferest
Slmmons Bahk Interest
Grant Income '
GEM’T Revenue

Tgt_;a_l_;‘Re_\f_ellt__xe;s .

Cost'of Saldg
Tc')"ta'_]' Cost of Sales
G‘ros‘s Pri:")f' .
Expendltures
-Palamedlcs
Saiarles-Flre Chief

Salaries-Deputy Chicfs
Salal‘iesb,Adml.n Assistants

Pasioll OTiAm’oulance
Saldfiés-OT Adrhin
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs

Mercury Medical
Anibulance Transfer
Asibularide Exp Transfer
AmBulance Exp Transfer
© Audit Adj © Yéar End
 Rophian & Asfociates
Shector, Wolfe, McLaughIm
Dirla Sansoucie
Paylocity

Lockton

Aor: Consulting
EMS/Mc

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Fer the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

$

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson

EMS/MC C/C Fees
CMA

One America

Hesse Matrone
Hammond & Shriner
Mike Kressuk

Rich Martin

VISA

Audit Adj-Year End
GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Stryker

Alrgas

Current Month

13,806.98
94,648.66
0.00

0.00
18,904.36
; 0.00
0.00

127,360.00

0.00

127,360.00

5,252.80
3,570.72
18,891.98
2,362.80
1,864.80
141,970.87
13,551.69
0,00
790.53
14,042.73
415.57
3,125.07
190.00
0.00

0.00
1,389.51
44,321 54
0.00
600.60
0.00

0.00

47261

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
797.85
76.80
76.80
362.96
0.00
0.00
303.50
0.00
7,132.41
0.00

1084 S

74.32
0.00
0.00
14.84
0.00
0.00

100.00

0.00

£00.00

4.12
2.80
14:83
1.86
1.46
111.47

10:64..
.60
0.62
11.03
0.33
2.45
0:15
0.00
0.00
1.09
34.80
0.00
0.47
0.00
0.00

0.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.63
0.06
0.06
0.28
0.00
0.00
0.40
0.00
5.60
0.00

Year to Date

- 1,670,724.51

938,676.15
(7,331.20)
2,76
93,138.98
3,649.25
589,528.84

3,288,189.29

0,00

3,288,389.29

3,448.89
39,526.80
208,004.78
41,023.78
22,352.64
1,595,327:17
144, 89714
- 98.73
10,160:25
155:551; 58
4,907.00
26;483.91
1,075:00
11,902.46
5,804.66
213,31137
322,501,54

(31437) i

6,600.00
4,237. 35
C701 41
3,366.40
3,000.00
1,837.87
10,479.94
2,730.00
29,361.76
5,460.00
1,530.00
742.50
2,156.25
76.80
76.80
162.96
(4,846.92)
207,375.57
10,011.05
(731.85)
40,843.64
6,987.02

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

t

Page: 1

50,81
28.55
(0.22)
0.60
2.83
0:11
1793

100,00

o

100,00

0.10
1:20
6.33
1.25
0:68
48 51
4:4]
150
.31
ci 73
0:15
081
0. 03
0.35
018
6.49°
15.89
I (0.01)
020
0:13
0.02
0.10
0.09
0.06
0.32
0.08
0.89
0.17
0.05
0.02
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.01
(0.15)
6.31
0.33
(0.02)
1.24
0.21
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Fenton FPD -~ Ambulance

Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Acerual Basis

SSM Health

Boundtree -

St. Clare Hospital
Commerce Bank-VISA
Preferred Waste Concepts
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Putcell Tite

Sunset Alito

Cofmerce Bank - VISA
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Mobile Teclis

Sentinel -~
Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambutance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End
Training & Education
Commerce Bank-VISA
Dave Wynne

Jake Nichols

VISA

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj-Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
BoundTree Medical
Airgas USA, LLC

St. Clare Hospital
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End .
Ambuiance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

147.06
0.00
13.91
176.60
.00
0.00
963.61
0.00
0.00
890.50

- 0.00
7,896.77
247.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
401,63
1,671.36
950.81
0.00
474.56
0.00
3,394.06
849.88
2,109.85
73.33
0.00
2,419,06
.00

284,443.59

For the Eleven Mpnths Ending November 30, 2022

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.01
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.76
0.00
0.00
0.70
0.00
6.20
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.32
1.31
0.75
0.00
0.37
0.00
2.66

0.67

1.66
0.06
.00
1,90
0.00

223.34

(157,083.59) (123.34) §

Year to Date
9,675.82
38,232.59
3,829.52
96.61
55.00
5,604.21
(1,062.97)
5,397.34-
705.33
“1,440.58
1,342.57
1,246.66
232.81
541.20
3,902.2¢6
64.12
8,402.10
1,450.1¢
(190.21)
(35.99)
7,168.08
39.79
928.18
401.63
9,912.51
{485.20)
(2,270.2%5)
21,679.03
15,565.11
3,394,060
846.8%8

2,109.85

3,809.26
(362.50)

22,659.06
(257.36)

3,505,392.15

(217,002.86)

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Pape: 2

0.29
.16
0:12

*0.00

0.00
017
{0.03)

0.16

0.02

0.04

0,04

0.04

0.01

0.02

0.12

0.00

0.26

0.04
(0.01)

0.00

0.22

0,00

0.03

0.01

0.30
0.01)
(0.07)

0.66

0.47

0.10

0.03

0.06

6.12
(G.0D)

0.69
(0.01)

106.60

(6.60)
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge

[nterest Income
Grant Ingome
GEMT Revetlue

Taotal .Revenue_:s ‘

Cost of Sales

Tota! Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT .
Election Expenses '
Payrcll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oii-Fuel

Bank Chlrges
Equipment Purchases

Dues & Stibstriptions ™ -

Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees
Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Tralning & Education
Uniforms

Ambulance Supplies

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Menths Ending November 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 13,806.98 § 0.00 1,670,724.51 1,927,067.08
94,648.66 88,067.81 931,344.95 779,710.23
18,904.36 952.10 93,141.74 20,725.01
0,00 0.00 3,649.25 ©0.00
0.00 0.00 589,528.84 554,327.69
127,360.00 89,019,091 3,288,389.29 3,281,830.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
127,360.00 89,019.91 3,288,389.29 3,281,830.01
173,913.97 164,898.72 1,909,683.56 1,852,948.76
14,342.22 13,196,72 155,156.11 87,253.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 3104
14,042.73 13,463,59 155,551,58 146,409.83
415,57 73.70 4,907.00 . 3,778.24
3,125.07 1,605.21 26,483.91 .14,452.96
190.00 95.50. 1,075:00 946,00
0.00 0.00 11,902.46 .7,298.50
- 0.00 000 . 5,804.66 C..3:460.15.
1,389.51 (8,700.95) 213,311.37 152,142.63
44,321.54 43,100.52 522,187.17 515,223.74
2,387.02 5,067.92 67,873.12 87,238.50
0.00 0.00 207,375.57 190,714.66
503.50 1,074.88 10,179.20 6,450.70
7,279.47 25,272.76 104,261.44 90,932.48
2,044.62 87.79 14,808.75 13,255.95
0.00 0.00 64.12 147.72
7,896.77 4,419.60 8,402.10 8,163.36
247.06 0.00 1,259.89 742,24
3,023.80 (102.00) 15,658.75 11,092.59
474.56 (4,647.45) 37,244.14 30,093,02
6,353.79 0.00 6,353.79 0.00
73.33 32.41 3,446.76 5,143.84
2,419.06 968.44 22,401.70 16,155.1¢
284,443.59 259,907.36 3,505,392.15 3,244,075.08
(157,083.59) § (170,887.45) § (217,002.86) § - 37,754.93
64
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds
Montgomery Bank Interest
Simmons Bank Interest
Investement Interest

Grant Income

GEMT Revehue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Directors Fees™
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Adiin Assistants
Salaties-Office Manager
Selaries-EMT/Paramedic
Education Incentive
Salaries - Other

Paytrall OT-Ambulance
Salaries-OT Admin
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Simmons Bank

Binder Lift Inc

Mercury Medical
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
BCBS of M! - refund
Keith Blakey - refund
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

EMS/Me

Fick, Eggemeyer & Williamson

Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page: 1

Currenl Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
c.o00 % 0.00 § 0.00 1,927,057.08
13,806.98 0.00 1,670,724.51 ¢.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 8,598.37
94,648.66 89,005.53 938,676.15 774,398.27
0.00 {937.72) (7,331.20) (3,486.41)

0.00 .32 2.76 5.00
18,504.36 951.78 93,138.98 5,863.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 14,856.63

0.00 0.00 3,649,25 0.00

0.00 0.00 589,528.84 '554,327.69
127,360.00 85,019.91 3,288,389.29 3,281,830.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
127,360,00 89,019.91 3,288,380,29 3,281,830.01
5,252.80 3,280.96 3,448.89 3,289,965
0.00 0.00 0.00 870.00
3,570,72 3,240.96 39,526.80 18,163.10
18,891,098 - 14,528,78 208,004.28 201,451,99
2,362.80 2,920.88 41,023.78 34,876.96
1,864.80 1,835,04 22,352.64 21,998.64
141,970.87 129,543.10 1,595,327.17 1,562,650.11
0.00 9,540.00 0.00 9,540.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 108.00
13,551.69 11,050.83 144,897.14 78,016,34
0.00 0.00 98.72 0.00
790,53 2,145.89 10,160,25 9,236.73
0.00 0.00 0,00 31.04
14,042,73 13,463.59 155,551.58 146,409.83
415.57 73.70 4,907.00 4,950.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 {1,172.02)
3,125.07 1,605.21 26,483.91 14,698.13
0.00 0.00 0.00 (245.17)
190,00 95.50 1,075.00 946,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,298.50

0.00 0.00 11,902.46 0.00

0.00 0.00 5,804.66 3,460.15
1,389.51 - {(8,700,95) 213,311.37 152,142.63
0.00 0.00 0.0¢  85.67

G.00 0.00 0,00 230.00
44,321,54 43,100.52 522,501.54 514,908.07
0.00 0.00 (314.37) 0.00
600.00 600.00 6,600.00 6,600.00
0.00 247.50 4,237.35 7,251.75

0.00 0.00 701.41 279.00
472,61 251.07 3,366.40 2,949.33
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 4,500.00

0.00 0.00 1.837.87 4,432.44

0.00 1,999.07 10,479.94 14,275.29

0.00 0.00 2,730.00 2,730.00

65
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EMS/MC C/C Fees
Sikich :
Sedey Harper

Tom Steitz

CMA

One Amierica

Hesse Matrone
Harhmond & Shriner
Mike Kressuk

Rich Martin

VISA

Audit Adj-Year End
GEMT Fees )
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Stryker

Alrgas

SSM Health

Boundtree’

St. Clare Hospital
Commerce Bank-VISA
MOMAR

Meridian Medical
Preferred Waste Concepts
Ambylance Transfer-
Audit Adj-Year End
Purgell Tire

Sunset Auto

Comimerce Bank - VISA
Uriited Glass

Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Mobile Techs ‘
Sentinel

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
CLIA Laboratory
Ambulance Transter
Audit Adj - Year End
Training & Education
Commerce Bank-VISA
S8M Cardinal Glennon
85M Health

Mike Long

Pattonville FPD¥
Dave Wynne

Jalke Nichols

VISA

Education Incentrive-Payroll
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Audit Adj-Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
BoundTree Medical
Airgas USA, LLC

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month
This Year
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
797.85
76.80
76.80
362.96
0.00
0.00
503.50
0.00
7,132.41
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
147.06
0.00
13.91
176,60
(.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
963.61
0.00
0.00
896,50
0.00
7,896.77
-0.00
247.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
401.63
0.00
1,671.36
950.81
0.00
474.56
0.00
3,394,006
349,88

Current Month

Last Year
1,970.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0¢-
0.00
1,074.88
0.00
17,611.20
616.28
1,483.66
5,561.62
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
87.79
0.00
4,419,60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(102.00)
0.00
0.00
62.55
(4,710.00)
0.00
0.00

Year to Date
This Year
29,361.76
0.00
0.00
0,00
5,460.00
1,530.00
742.50
2,150.25
76.80
76.80
362,96
(4,846.92)
207,375.57
10,911.05
(731.85)
40,843.64
6,987.02
9,675.82
38,232.59
3,829.52
96.61
0.00
0.00
55.00
5,604.21
(1,062.97)
5,397.34
705.33
1,440.58
0.00
0.00
1,342,57
1,246.66
232.81
541.20
3,902.26
64.12
83,402.10
0.00
1,450.10
(190.21)
(35.99)
7,168.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 3979
928.18
401.63
0.00
9,912.51
{485.20)
(2,270.25)
21,679.03
15,565.11
3,394.06
849.88

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 2

Year to Date

Last Year
27,673.42
31.50
5,745.43
13,789.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(3,018.68)
190,714.66
7,339.00
{888.30)
23,670.91
6,055.41
10,548.16
48,773,08
689,99
0.00
266.63
1,776.68
0.00
197,12
(1,045.50)
2,644.69
7,609,19
0.00
513.67
99.89
679.45
053.65
133.03
0.00
622.38
147.72
8,163.36
180.00
814.08
(251.84)
0.00
2,357.67
20,00
553.20
20,00
300.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
1,479.01
6,476.69
0.00
(113,98)
19,371.41
10,721.61
0.00

0,00
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For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

8t. Clare Hospital
Ambulance Transfer
Audit Adj-Year End
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Audit Adj - Year End

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

Page: 3

Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
2,109.85 0.00 2,109.85 0.00
73.33 32.41 3,809.26 5,347.22

0,00 0.00 (362.50) {203.38)
2,419.06 968.44 22,659.06 16,759.08

0.00 0.00 (257.36) (603.98)
284,443.59 259,907,36 3,505,392.,15 3,244,075.08
(157,083.59) § (170,887.45) § {(217,002.86) 37,754.93

67

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
November 30, 2022

' ASSETS

Current Assets .
Simmoens Bank . % 481,046.10

Investments ) 223,321.47
Taxes Receivable - Current 269,471.00

Total Current Assets 973,838.57

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 073,838.57

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE |

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources _

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax $ 113,901,00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 113,901.00
Total Liabilities 113,901.00
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted 1,101,941.81

Excess Revenue over {undet) Ex (242,004,24)
Total Fund Balance 859,937.57
Total Liab., Def Inflows & Fund Balance 3 973,838.57

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

68



Page: |
Fenten FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues . .

Tax Revenues 3 2,294.39 5915 § 277,074.78 96,72
Interest Income 1,584.36 40.85 9,382.30 3.28
Total Revenues 3,878.75 100.00 286,457.08 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 3,878.75 100.00 286,457.08 100.00
Expenditures . ‘

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 439.080.00 153.28
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
Telephone Expenses 2,537.33 65.42 24,928.43 8.70
Communication Expense 10,883.34  280.59 64,450.89 22.50
Total Expenditures 13,420,69 346,01 528,461.32 184.48
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (9,541 S4) (24601 § (242,00424y  (84.48)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Revenues
Tax Collection Current
Simmens Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Simmons Bank

Charter Communications
AT&T

TSI Global Companies
VISA

Telephone Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End
Charter Communications
Miken Technologies

Sikich

ATE&T

VISA

Knox Company

Motorola

KNO2

Audit Adj - Year End

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Current Month

2,294.39
1,584.36

3,878.75

0.00

3,878.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
619.35
0.00
2,010.00
(92.00)
0.00
3,047.34
2,050.13
0.00
5,200.02
585.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13,420.69

(9,541.94)

Year to Date
5915 § 277,074.78
40.85 9,382.30
100.00 286,457.08
0.0_0 0.00
100.00 .. 286,457.08
0.00 439,080.00
0.00 _ 2,00
0.00 11,321.70
15.97 13,732.41
0.00 183.23
51.82 2,010.00
(2.37) (1,613.39)
0.00 (705.52)
78.57 13,127.34
52.86 31,655.03
0.00 55.00
134,06 10,148.82
~15.10 5,715.25
0.00 _ 524,00
0.00 ' 2,915.88
0.00 480.00
0.00 (170.43)
346,01 528,461.32
(24601 % (242,004.24)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: |

96.72
3.28

100.00

0.00

100.00

153.28
- 0.00
3,95
4,79
0.06
0.70
(0.56)
(0.25)
458
11.05
0.02
3.54
2.00
0.18
1.02
0.17
(0.06)

184.48

(84.48)
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page; 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

Tax Revenues $ 2,29439 § 0.00 § 277,074,718 319,212.56
Interest Income 1,584.36 99.79 9,382.30 2,160,11
Total Revenues 3,878.75 99,79 286,457.08 321,372.67
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0,00 .00 0.00 .00
Gross Profit 3,878.75 99,79 286,457.08 321,372.67
Expenditures

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 439,080.00 407,957.60
Telephone Expenses 2,537.35 2,869.39 24,928.43 19,074.45
Communication Expense 10,883.34 3,370.19 64,450.89 40,847.62
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 2,00 0.00
Total Expenditures 13,420.69 6,239.58 528,461.32 467,879.67
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § {9,541.94) § (6,139.79) % (242,00424) § (146,507.00)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

71



Revenues

Tax Collecticn - Current
Tax Collection Cutrent
[nvestment Interest
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Simmons Bank

Charter Communications
AT&T

TSI Global Companies
VISA

Telephone Reimbursements
Audit Adj - Year End
Charter Communications
Commerce Bank-VISA
Miken Technologies

Sikich

AT&T

VISA

The Knox Company

Knox Company

Motorola

KNO2

Audit Adj - Year End

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  $

Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Curtrent Month

Current Month

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Year fo Date

Page; |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 000 $ 000 § 0,00 319,212.56
2,294,39 0.00 277,074.78 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 824.12
1,584.36 99,79 9,382.30 1,335.99
3,878.75 99,79 286,457.08 321,372.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,878.75 99,79 286,457.08 321,372.67
0.00 0.00 439,080.00 407,957.60
0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
0.00 1,135.59 11,321.70 12,982.67
619.35 620.30 13,732.41 7,259.61
0.00 1,208.00 183,23 2,363.33
2,010.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
(92.00) (94.50) (1,613.39) (1,861.50)
0.00 0.00 (705.52) (1,669.66)
3,047.34 949.00 13,127.34 9,153.26
0.00 0.00 0.00 363.47
2,050.13 1,802.59 31,655.03 22,718.88
0.00 0.00 55.00 105.00
5,200.02 618.60 10,148.82 7,755.30
585.85 0.00 5,715.25 1,007.65
0'00 0.00 0.00 524.00
0.00 0.00 524.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,915.88 0.00
0.00 0.00 480.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (170.43) (779.94)
13,420.69 6,239.58 528,461.32 467,879.67
(9,541.94) § (6,139,79) $ (242,004.24) § (146,507.00)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
November 30, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 2644 $ 240,166.45
Investments 42,327,997.57
Investments-Emp 457 Plan 8,470,412.68
Taxes Receivable - Current 541,460.00

Total Current Assets 51,580,036.70

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment _ 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets ’ 0.00

Total Assets ‘ $  51,580,036.70

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Amount Due - Emp DC Plan $ 8,470,412.68

Total Current_Liabilities 8,470,412.68
Deferred Inflows of Resources _

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 228,866.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 228,866.00
Total Liabilities ‘ 8,699,278.68
Fund Balance

Held ir: Trust for Emp Retire _ 43,349,701.57

Excess Revenuez over {under) Ex {(468,543.55)

Total Fund Balance 42,880,758.02
Total Liab,, Def, Inflows & Fund Balance 3 51,580,036.70

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues
[nterest Income
Overhead Transfer

Tetal Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Bank Charges

Berefit Payments

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Pension

Statemert of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month
$ 4,604.58
767.32
0.00

- 5,371.90

0.00
5,371.90
£ 0.00
0.00
0.00

5,371.90

85.72 §
14.28
0.00

100.00

0,00
100.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100,00 §

Year to Date

556,910.27
7,549.18
750,000.00

1,314,459.45

0.00

1,314,459.45

52,00
1,783,351.00

1,783,403.00

(468,043 55)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

42.37
0.57
57.06

100.00

0.00
100.00
0.00
135.67
135.68

(35.68)
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Page: 1
Fenton FPD - Petsion
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basls
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Collection Current $ 4,604.58 85.72 § 556,910.27 42.37
Simmons Bank Interest 767.32 1428 7,549.18 0.57
Overhead Transfer 0.00 0.00 750,0600,00 57.06
Total Revenues 5,371.90 100,00 1,314,459.45 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gress Profit ' 5,371.90 100,00 1,314,459.45 100.00
Expenditures

Simmons Bank 0.00 0.00 52.00 0.00
Benefit Payments & Other Activ . 0.00 ¢.00 1,783,351.00 135.67
Total Expenditures - 0.00 0.00 1,783,403.00 135.68
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 537190  100.00 § (468,943.55)  (35.68)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 4,604,58 000 § 556,910.27 641,630.34
Interest Income 767.32 42.40 7.549.18 958.19
Overhead Transfer 0.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000,000
Total Revenues 5,371.90 42.40 1,314,459.45 1,392,628.,53
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 5,371.90 42.40 1,314,459.45 1,392,628.53
Experditures
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 52.00 39,00
Benefit Payments 0.00 0.00 1,783,351.00 1,760,811.00
Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 1,783,403.00 1,760,850.00
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 5,371.90 4240 § (468,943.55) § (368,221.47)
76

Page: |
Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Eleven Menths Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Cutrent Month Yeat to Date Year to Date

See Accountant’s Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collecticn Current
Simmons Bank Interest
Overhead Transfer

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Simmons Bank
Voya

Benefit Payments & Other Activ
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 0.00 § 000 § 0.00 641,630.34
4,604.58 0.00 556,510.27 0.00
767.32 42.40 7,549,18 998.19
0.00 0.00 750,000.00 750,000.00
5,371.90 42.40 1,314,459.45 1,392,628.53
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,371.90 42.40 1,314,459,45 1,392,628.53
0.00 0.00 52.00 39.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,760,811.00
0.00 0.00 1,783,351.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,783,403.00 1,760,850,00
5,371.90 % 4240 § (468,943.55) % (368,221.47)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
November 30, 2022

ASSETS

Curtent Assets
Simmons Bank 3 2,111,221.33
Taxes Receivable 1,101,809.00

Total Current Assets 3,213,030.33

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment : 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets $ 3,213,030.33

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Lisbilities

Total Current Liabilities 0.00

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax $ 465,715.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 465,715.00

Total Liabilities 465,715.00
- Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Assigned 3,202,260.45

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (454,945.12)

Total Fund Balance 2,747,315.33

Total Liab, Def Infls & Fund Balance h) 3,213,030.33

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrial Basis
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Fenten FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current - $ 9,335.70 91.52 % 1,132,680.18 99.06
Simmons Banl 864.77 8.48 10,745.48 0.94
Total Revernues 10,200.47 100.00 1,143,425.66 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 10,200.47 100.00 1,143,425.66 100.00
Expenditures

UMB Bank 300.00 2.94 618.00 0.05
Bond Interest 0.00 0.00 812,752.78 71.08
Bond Principal 0.00 0.00 785,000.00 68.65
Total Expenditures 300.00 2.04 1,598,370.78 139,79
Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend 9,900.47 9706 % (454,945.12)  (39.79)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Revenues
Tax Revenue-Current
Simmons Bank

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

UMB Banls

Bond Interest

Bond Principal

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expend §

Fenton FPD - Debt Service

Statements of Revenues and Expenditures

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year tp Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 9,33570 § 0.00 § ©1,132,680.18 1,283,410.25
864.77 633.82 10,745.48 7,964.64
10,200.47 633,82 1,143,425 .66 1,291,374.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
10,200.47 633.82 1,143,425.66 1,291,374.89
300.00 0.00 618.00 318,00
0.00 0.00 §12,752.78 748,000,00
0.00 _ 0.00 785,000.00 750,000.00
300,00 0.00 1,598,370.78 1,498,318.00
9,900.47 % 63382 % (454,945.12) § (206,943.11)
4

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds -Modified Accrual Basis
November 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Simmons Bank - 0798 8 469,203.42
Bond P:‘_oceeds -2022 5,279,322.35
Total Current Assets 5,748,525,77
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment ' 0.00
Other Assets
Total Other Assets o 0.00
Total Assets s 5,748,525.77

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE '

Cutrent Liabilities

Totai Current Liabilities .00

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Defarred Inflows of Resources 0.00
Total Liabilities o 0.00
Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted kN 6,655,831.46

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex {907,305.6%)

Totz! Fund Balance : : 5,748,525.77
Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance - 8 5,748,525.77

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Vehicles
Vehicles-Apparatus
Station 1 Construction
Bond Issuance Fees

Bank Charges

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Current Month

¢.00 0.00 8§
3,782.95 100.60

3,782.95 100.00

0.00 0.00

3,782.95 106.00

952,070.82 15,167.42

0.00 0.00
11,829.90 31272
0.00 0.00
19,457.67 51435
.06 0.00
198.64 3.25

983,557.03 15,999.74

(979,774.08) (25,8997 $

Year to Date

5,442,389.90
40,683.50

5,483,073.40

0.00

5,483,073.40

5,742,632.61
66,161.05
47,825.90
343,070.00
134,133.39
55,250.00
1,306.14

6,390,379.09

(907,305.69)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

99.26
0.74

100.00

0.00

100.00

104.73
1.21
0.87
6.26
2.45
1.01
0.02

116,55

(16.55)
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For the Eleven Months Ending Nevember 30, 2022

Revenues

Bond Revenue

Simmons Bank Interest
Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Archlmages

Shannon & Wilson
Conference Technologies
Lawlor Corp

American Fire Testing
Sieveking

Piro Signs

Slumberland

Slyman Bros
Missouri-American Water
Miken

CBB Transportation
VISA

New System

Amerigas

Capital One

Warren County Electric
Lawilor Corporation

MO Vocational Enterprises
Piro Signs

VISA

Sunbelt Rental

Don Brown Chevrolet
Public Safety Uplitters
Mid America Truck Tops
Sentinel

Rosenbauer

ArchImages

Shannon & Wilson
Gilmore & Bell

S&P Global

Thompson Coburn LLP
Simmons Bank

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

$

Current Month

0.00
3,565.22
217.73

3,782.95

0.00

3,782.95

40.52
3,249.87
0.00
768,768.04
156,781.25
0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00
4,455.00
2,432.12
0.00
3,758.31
1,188.00
11,397.71
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.60

0.00
8,305.85
0.00
3,524,053
0.00
16,193.00
3,264.67
0.00

0.00

0.00
198.64

983,557.03

0.00
94.24
5.76

100.00

0.00

100,00

1.07
8591
0.00
20,321.92
4,144.42
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11777
64.25
0.00
99.35
31.40
301.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
219,56
0.00
93.16
0.00
428.05
86.30
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.25

15,999.74

$

(979,774.08) (25,899.7 §

Year to Date

5,442,389.90
38,819.52
1,862.98

5,483,073.40

0.00

5,483,073.40

14,024.91
29,337.70
161,777.76
5,261,828.70
156,781.25
2,900.00
26,478.50
2,688.00
32,739.15
9,963.92
6,420.51
7,425.00
6,691.90
7,231.29
3,758.31
1,188.00
11,397.71
33,645.53
1,674.00
26,175.50
,595.00
3,071.02
32,612.00
8,305.85
3,384.00
3,524.05
343,070.00
130,868.72
3,264.67
26,500.00
16,250.00
12,500.00
1,306,14

6,390,379.09

(507,305.69)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Page: 1

99.26
0.71
0.03

106.00

0.00

100.00

0.26
0.54
295
95.96
2.80
0.05
0.48
0.05
0.60
0.18
0.12
0.14
0.12
0.13
0.07
0.02
0.21
0.61
0.03
0.48
0.03
0.06
0.59
0.15
0.06
0.06
6.26
2.39
0.06
0.48
0.30
0.23
0.02

116.55

(16.55)
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Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmens Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Depreciated Assets

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Firefighting & Rescue Equip
EMS Equipment

Vehicles
Vehicles-Apparatus
Station 1 Construction
Bond Issuance Fees

Bank Charges

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Menths Ending November 30, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

g 0.00 0.00 § 5,442,389.90 0.00
3,782.95 1,834.65 40,683.50 25,379.45
3,782.95 1,834.65 5,483,073.40 . 2537946
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,782.95 1,834.65 5,483,073.40 25,379.46

0.00 0.00 0.00 47,736.39
952,070.82 11,941.05 5,742,632.61 1,470,695.31
0.00 4,443,02 66,161.05 1,636,165.98

0.00 - 0.00 G.00 3,619.30

0.00 14,767,52 0.00 89,753.40
11,829.90 38,667.00 47,825.90 38,667.00
0.00 0.00 343,070.00 343,070.00
19,457.67 0.00 134,133.39 0.00
0.00 0.00 35,250.00 0.00

198.64 0.00 1,306.14 15.00
983,557.03 69,818.59 6,390,379.09 3,629,692,38
(979,774.08) {67,983.94) % (907,305.69) (3,604,312.92)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Holmatro

Century Laundry Dist
Archlmages

Shannon & Wilsen
Conference Technologies
MO Vocational Enterprises
MSD

Travelers

Lawlor Corp

A Warehouse on Wheels
Farnswotth Group
American Fire Testing
Sieveking

Piro Signs

Slumberland

Slyman Bros
Missouri-American Water
Miken _

CBB Transportation
VISA

New System

Amerigas

Capital One

Warren County Electric
Audit Adu - Year End
ArchImages

SCI Engineering

Lawlor Corporation .
MO Vocational Enterprises
Neukirch Enterprise

Piro Signs

Samis -

Slyman Bros Appliances
La Z Boy

TSI Global

VISA

Public Safety Upfitters
Missouri-American Water
Advanced Exercize

New System

Sunbelt Rental

Miken Technologies
Mattress Direct

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
‘Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Cutrent Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page; 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 0.00 0.00 % 5,442,389,90 0.00
3,56522 1,834.65 38,819.52 25,379.46
217.73 0.00 1,863.98 0.00
3,782.95 1,834.65 5,483,073.40 25,379.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,782.95 1,834.65 5,483,073.40 25,379.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 42,198.39
- 0,00 0.00 0.00 5,508.00
40.52 1,568.43 14,024.91 119,611.53
3,249.87 7,672.62 29,337.70 42,715.80
0.00 0.00 161,777.76 16,305.66
(.00 0,00 0.00 3,650.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 8,782.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00
768,768.04 0.00 5,261,828.70 822,173.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 313,562.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00
156,781.2% 0.00 156,781.25 156,781.25
0.00 2,700.00 2,900.00 2,700.00
-0.00 0.00 26,478.50 T 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,688.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 32,739.15 0.00
.00 0.00 9,063.92 0.00
0.00 0.00 6,420.51 0.00
4,455.00 0.00 7,425.00 0.00
2,432.12 0.00 6,691.90 0.00
0.00 0.00 7,231.29 0.00
3,758.,31 0.00 3,758.31 0.00
1,188.00 0.00 1,188.00 0.00
11,397.71 0.00 11,397.71 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (38,086.53)
0.00 0.00 0.00 14,171.94
.00 0.00 0.00 4,715.00
0.00 0.00 33,645.53 1,922,622.22
0,00 0.00 1,674.00 30,256,38
0.00 0.00 - 0.00 2,995.00
0.00 0,00 26,175.50 25,093.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,436.28
0.00 0.00 0.00 18,499.65
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,359,093
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,012.88
0.00 0.00 1,595.00 10,128.52
0,00 0.00 0.00 3151.24
.00 0,00 0,00 66,897.84
.00 0.00 0.00 24,228.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 5,282.00
0.00 4,443.02 3,071.02 26,658.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,613.39
0.00 0,00 0.00 6,299 27
85

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis




Chippewa Glass & Mirror
Audit Adu - Year End
MacQueen Emergency
Pro Fusion Fab

Stryker Sales

American Response

Don Brown Chevrolet
Public Safety Upfitters
-Mid America Truck Tops
Sentinel

Rosenbauer

ArchImages

Shannen & Wilsoen
Gilmore & Bell

S&P Global

Thompson Coburn LLP
Simmons Bank

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement cf Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Eleven Months Ending November 30, 2022

Page:; 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0,00 0.00 880.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (533,336.28)
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,084.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 o 1,535.00
0.00 14,767.52 0.00 75,848.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 13,905.00
0.00 38,667.00 32,612.00 38,667.00
8,305.85 0.00 8,305.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,384.00 0.00
3,524.05 0.00 3,524.05 0.00
0.00 0.00 343,070.00 343,070.00
16,193.00 0.00 130,868.72 0.00
3,264,67 0.00 3,264.67 0.00
0.00 0.00 26,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 ~ 16,250.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00
198.64 0.60 1,306.14 15.00
983,557.03 69,818.59 6,390,379.09 3,629,692.38
(979,774.08) (67,983.94) § (507,305.69) (3,604,312.92)'
i
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See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



